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84-1407. ACT, HOW CITED. SECTIONS 84-1407 TO 84-
1414 SHALL BE KNOWN AND MAY BE CITED AS THE 

OPEN MEETINGS ACT. 

84-1408. DECLARATION OF INTENT; 
MEETINGS OPEN TO PUBLIC.

	
It is hereby declared to be the policy of this state that the formation of pub-
lic policy is public business and may not be conducted in secret.
Every meeting of a public body shall be open to the public in order that 
citizens may exercise their democratic privilege of attending and speak-
ing at meetings of public bodies, except as otherwise provided by the 
Constitution of Nebraska, federal statutes, and the Open Meetings Act. 

84-1409. TERMS, DEFINED. FOR PURPOSES OF 
THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, UNLESS THE CONTEXT 

OTHERWISE REQUIRES:

(1)(a) Public body means (i) governing bodies of all political subdivisions 
of the State of Nebraska, (ii) governing bodies of all agencies, created by 
the Constitution of Nebraska, statute, or otherwise pursuant to law, of the 
executive department of the State of Nebraska, (iii) all independent boards, 
commissions, bureaus, committees, councils, subunits, or any other bodies 
created by the Constitution of Nebraska, statute, or otherwise pursuant to 
law, (iv) all study or advisory committees of the executive department of the 
State of Nebraska whether having continuing existence or appointed as 
special committees with limited existence, (v) advisory committees of the 
bodies referred to in subdivisions (i), (ii), and (iii) of this subdivision, and (vi) 
instrumentalities exercising essentially public functions.
(b) Public body does not include (i) subcommittees of such bodies unless 
a quorum of the public body attends a subcommittee meeting or unless 
such subcommittees are holding hearings, making policy, or taking formal 
action on behalf of their parent body, except that all meetings of any sub-
committee established under section 81-15,175 are subject to the Open 
Meetings Act, and (ii) entities conducting judicial proceedings unless a 
court or other judicial body is exercising rulemaking authority, deliberating, 
or deciding upon the issuance of administrative orders;

(2) Meeting means all regular, special, or called meetings, formal or infor-
mal, of any public body for the purposes of briefing, discussion of public 
business, formation of tentative policy, or the taking of any action of the 
public body; and 

(3) Videoconferencing means conducting a meeting involving partici-
pants at two or more locations through the use of audio-video equipment 
which allows participants at each location to hear and see each meet-
ing participant at each other location, including public input. Interaction 
between meeting participants shall be possible at all meeting locations. 

84-1410. CLOSED SESSION; WHEN; PURPOSE; 
REASONS LISTED; PROCEDURE; RIGHT TO 
CHALLENGE; PROHIBITED ACTS; CHANCE 

MEETINGS, CONVENTIONS, OR WORKSHOPS.
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(1) Any public body may hold a closed session by the affirmative vote of a 
majority of its voting members if a closed session is clearly necessary for 
the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury 
to the reputation of an individual and if such individual has not request-
ed a public meeting. The subject matter and the reason necessitating the 
closed session shall be identified in the motion to close. Closed sessions 
may be held for, but shall not be limited to, such reasons as:
(a) Strategy sessions with respect to collective bargaining, real estate pur-
chases, pending litigation, or litigation which is imminent as evidenced by 
communication of a claim or threat of litigation to or by the public body;
(b) Discussion regarding deployment of security personnel or devices;
(c) Investigative proceedings regarding allegations of criminal misconduct; 
(d) Evaluation of the job performance of a person when necessary to pre-
vent needless injury to the reputation of a person and if such person has 
not requested a public meeting;
(e) For the Community Trust created under section 81-1801.02, discussion 
regarding the amounts to be paid to individuals who have suffered from a 
tragedy of violence or natural disaster; or
(f) For public hospitals, governing board peer review activities, profession-
al review activities, review and discussion of medical staff investigations 
or disciplinary actions, and any strategy session concerning transactional 
negotiations with any referral source that is required by federal law to be 
conducted at arms length.
Nothing in this section shall permit a closed meeting for discussion of the 
appointment or election of a new member to any public body.

(2) The vote to hold a closed session shall be taken in open session. The 
entire motion, the vote of each member on the question of holding a closed 
session, and the time when the closed session commenced and conclud-
ed shall be recorded in the minutes. If the motion to close passes, then the 
presiding officer immediately prior to the closed session shall restate on 
the record the limitation of the subject matter of the closed session. The 
public body holding such a closed session shall restrict its consideration 
of matters during the closed portions to only those purposes set forth in 
the motion to close as the reason for the closed session. The meeting shall 
be reconvened in open session before any formal action may be taken. For 
purposes of this section, formal action shall mean a collective decision or 
a collective commitment or promise to make a decision on any question, 
motion, proposal, resolution, order, or ordinance or formation of a position 
or policy but shall not include negotiating guidance given by members of 
the public body to legal counsel or other negotiators in closed sessions 
authorized under subdivision (1)(a) of this section. 

(3) Any member of any public body shall have the right to challenge the 
continuation of a closed session if the member determines that the session 
has exceeded the reason stated in the original motion to hold a closed ses-
sion or if the member contends that the closed session is neither clearly 
necessary for (a) the protection of the public interest or (b) the prevention 
of needless injury to the reputation of an individual. Such challenge shall 
be overruled only by a majority vote of the members of the public body. 
Such challenge and its disposition shall be recorded in the minutes.
(4) Nothing in this section shall be construed to require that any meeting be 
closed to the public. No person or public body shall fail to invite a portion of 
its members to a meeting, and no public body shall designate itself a sub-
committee of the whole body for the purpose of circumventing the Open 
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Meetings Act. No closed session, informal meeting, chance meeting, social 
gathering, email, fax, or other electronic communication shall be used for 
the purpose of circumventing the requirements of the act.

(5) The act does not apply to chance meetings or to attendance at or 
travel to conventions or workshops of members of a public body at 
which there is no meeting of the body then intentionally convened, if 
there is no vote or other action taken regarding any matter over which 
the public body has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power. 

84-1411. MEETINGS OF PUBLIC BODY; NOTICE; 
METHOD; CONTENTS; WHEN AVAILABLE; RIGHT TO 
MODIFY; DUTIES CONCERNING NOTICE; VIDEOCON-

FERENCING OR TELEPHONE CONFERENCING AUTHO-
RIZED; EMERGENCY MEETING WITHOUT NOTICE; 

APPEARANCE BEFORE PUBLIC BODY.

(1)(a) Each public body shall give reasonable advance publicized notice 
of the time and place of each meeting as provided in this subsection. Such 
notice shall be transmitted to all members of the public body and to the 
public.
(b)(i) Except as provided in subdivision (1)(b)(ii) of this section, in the case 
of a public body described in subdivision (1)(a)(i) of section 84-1409 or 
such body’s advisory committee, such notice shall be published in a news-
paper of general circulation within the public body’s jurisdiction and, if 
available, on such newspaper’s web site.
(ii) In the case of the governing body of a city of the second class or village 
or such body’s advisory committee, such notice shall be published by:
(A) Publication in a newspaper of general circulation within the public 
body’s jurisdiction and, if available, on such newspaper’s web site; or
(B) Posting written notice in three conspicuous public places in such city 
or village. Such notice shall be posted in the same three places for each 
meeting.
(iii) In the case of a public body not described in subdivision (1)(b)(i) or (ii) 
of this section, such notice shall be given by a method designated by the 
public body.
(c) In addition to a method of notice required by subdivision (1)(b)(i) or (ii) 
of this section, such notice may also be provided by any other appropriate 
method designated by such public body or such advisory committee.
(d) Each public body shall record the methods and dates of such notice in 
its minutes.
(e) Such notice shall contain an agenda of subjects known at the time of 
the publicized notice or a statement that the agenda, which shall be kept 
continually current, shall be readily available for public inspection at the 
principal office of the public body during normal business hours. Agen-
da items shall be sufficiently descriptive to give the public reasonable 
notice of the matters to be considered at the meeting. Except for items of 
an emergency nature, the agenda shall not be altered later than (i) twen-
ty-four hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting or (ii) 
forty-eight hours before the scheduled commencement of a meeting of a 
city council or village board scheduled outside the corporate limits of the 
municipality. The public body shall have the right to modify the agenda to 
include items of an emergency nature only at such public meeting.

(2) A meeting of a state agency, state board, state commission, state coun-
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cil, or state committee, of an advisory committee of any such state entity, 
of an organization created under the Interlocal Cooperation Act, the Joint 
Public Agency Act, or the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act, of the 
governing body of a public power district having a chartered territory of 
more than one county in this state, of the governing body of a public power 
and irrigation district having a chartered territory of more than one county 
in this state, of a board of an educational service unit, of the Educational 
Service Unit Coordinating Council, of the governing body of a risk man-
agement pool or its advisory committees organized in accordance with the 
Intergovernmental Risk Management Act, or of a community college board 
of governors may be held by means of videoconferencing or, in the case 
of the Judicial Resources Commission in those cases specified in section 
24-1204, by telephone conference, if:
(a) Reasonable advance publicized notice is given as provided in subsec-
tion (1) of this section;
(b) Reasonable arrangements are made to accommodate the public’s right 
to attend, hear, and speak at the meeting, including seating, recordation by 
audio or visual recording devices, and a reasonable opportunity for input 
such as public comment or questions to at least the same extent as would 
be provided if videoconferencing or telephone conferencing was not used;
(c) At least one copy of all documents being considered is available to the 
public at each site of the videoconference or telephone conference;
(d) At least one member of the state entity, advisory committee, board, 
council, or governing body is present at each site of the videoconference 
or telephone conference, except that a member of an organization created 
under the Interlocal Cooperation Act that sells electricity or natural gas at 
wholesale on a multistate basis, an organization created under the Munici-
pal Cooperative Financing Act, or a governing body of a risk management 
pool or an advisory committee of such organization or pool may designate 
a nonvoting designee, who shall not be included as part of the quorum, to 
be present at any site; and
(e)(i) Except as provided in subdivision (2)(e)(ii) of this section, no more 
than one-half of the state entity’s, advisory committee’s, board’s, council’s, 
or governing body’s meetings in a calendar year are held by videoconfer-
ence or telephone conference; or
(ii) In the case of an organization created under the Interlocal Cooperation 
Act that sells electricity or natural gas at wholesale on a multistate basis or 
an organization created under the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act, 
such organization holds at least one meeting each calendar year that is not 
by videoconferencing or telephone conferencing.
Videoconferencing, telephone conferencing, or conferencing by other 
electronic communication shall not be used to circumvent any of the pub-
lic government purposes established in the Open Meetings Act.

(3) A meeting of a board of an educational service unit, of the Education-
al Service Unit Coordinating Council, of the governing body of an entity 
formed under the Interlocal Cooperation Act, the Joint Public Agency Act, 
or the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act, of the governing body of a 
risk management pool or its advisory committees organized in accordance 
with the Intergovernmental Risk Management Act, of a community college 
board of governors, of the governing body of a public power district, of the 
governing body of a public power and irrigation district, or of the Nebraska 
Brand Committee may be held by telephone conference call if:
(a) The territory represented by the educational service unit, member ed-
ucational service units, community college board of governors, public 
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power district, public power and irrigation district, Nebraska Brand Com-
mittee, or member public agencies of the entity or pool covers more than 
one county;
(b) Reasonable advance publicized notice is given as provided in subsec-
tion (1) of this section which identifies each telephone conference location 
at which there will be present: (i) A member of the educational service unit 
board, council, community college board of governors, governing body of 
a public power district, governing body of a public power and irrigation dis-
trict, Nebraska Brand Committee, or entity’s or pool’s governing body; or (ii) 
A nonvoting designee designated under subdivision (3)(f) of this section;
(c) All telephone conference meeting sites identified in the notice are lo-
cated within public buildings used by members of the educational service 
unit board, council, community college board of governors, governing 
body of the public power district, governing body of the public power and 
irrigation district, Nebraska Brand Committee, or entity or pool or at a place 
which will accommodate the anticipated audience;
(d) Reasonable arrangements are made to accommodate the public’s right 
to attend, hear, and speak at the meeting, including seating, recordation 
by audio recording devices, and a reasonable opportunity for input such 
as public comment or questions to at least the same extent as would be 
provided if a telephone conference call was not used;
(e) At least one copy of all documents being considered is available to the 
public at each site of the telephone conference call;
(f) At least one member of the educational service unit board, council, com-
munity college board of governors, governing body of the public power 
district, governing body of the public power and irrigation district, Nebras-
ka Brand Committee, or governing body of the entity or pool is present at 
each site of the telephone conference call identified in the public notice, 
except that a member of an organization created under the Interlocal Coop-
eration Act that sells electricity or natural gas at wholesale on a multistate 
basis, an organization created under the Municipal Cooperative Financing 
Act, or a governing body of a risk management pool or an advisory com-
mittee of such organization or pool may designate a nonvoting designee, 
who shall not be included as part of the quorum, to be present at any site;
(g) The telephone conference call lasts no more than five hours; and
(h) No more than one-half of the board’s, council’s, governing body’s, 
committee’s, entity’s, or pool’s meetings in a calendar year are held by tele-
phone conference call, except that:
(i) The governing body of a risk management pool that meets at least quar-
terly and the advisory committees of the governing body may each hold 
more than one-half of its meetings by telephone conference call if the gov-
erning body’s quarterly meetings are not held by telephone conference 
call or videoconferencing; and
(ii) An organization created under the Interlocal Cooperation Act that sells 
electricity or natural gas at wholesale on a multistate basis or an organi-
zation created under the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act may hold 
more than one-half of its meetings by telephone conference call if the orga-
nization holds at least one meeting each calendar year that is not by video-
conferencing or telephone conference call.
Nothing in this subsection shall prevent the participation of consultants, 
members of the press, and other nonmembers of the governing body at 
sites not identified in the public notice. Telephone conference calls, emails, 
faxes, or other electronic communication shall not be used to circumvent 
any of the public government purposes established in the Open Meetings 
Act.
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(4) The secretary or other designee of each public body shall maintain a 
list of the news media requesting notification of meetings and shall make 
reasonable efforts to provide advance notification to them of the time and 
place of each meeting and the subjects to be discussed at that meeting.

(5) When it is necessary to hold an emergency meeting without reasonable 
advance public notice, the nature of the emergency shall be stated in the 
minutes and any formal action taken in such meeting shall pertain only to 
the emergency. Such emergency meetings may be held by means of elec-
tronic or telecommunication equipment. The provisions of subsection (4) 
of this section shall be complied with in conducting emergency meetings. 
Complete minutes of such emergency meetings specifying the nature of 
the emergency and any formal action taken at the meeting shall be made 
available to the public by no later than the end of the next regular business 
day.

(6) A public body may allow a member of the public or any other witness 
other than a member of the public body to appear before the public body 
by means of video or telecommunications equipment.

84-1412. MEETINGS OF PUBLIC BODY; RIGHTS OF 
PUBLIC; PUBLIC BODY; POWERS AND DUTIES.

	
(1) Subject to the Open Meetings Act, the public has the right to attend 
and the right to speak at meetings of public bodies, and all or any part of 
a meeting of a public body, except for closed sessions called pursuant to 
section 84-1410, may be videotaped, televised, photographed, broadcast, 
or recorded by any person in attendance by means of a tape recorder, cam-
era, video equipment, or any other means of pictorial or sonic reproduction 
or in writing.

(2) It shall not be a violation of subsection (1) of this section for any public 
body to make and enforce reasonable rules and regulations regarding the 
conduct of persons attending, speaking at, videotaping, televising, pho-
tographing, broadcasting, or recording its meetings. A body may not be 
required to allow citizens to speak at each meeting, but it may not forbid 
public participation at all meetings.

(3) No public body shall require members of the public to identify them-
selves as a condition for admission to the meeting nor shall such body re-
quire that the name of any member of the public be placed on the agenda 
prior to such meeting in order to speak about items on the agenda. The 
body may require any member of the public desiring to address the body 
to identify himself or herself.

(4) No public body shall, for the purpose of circumventing the Open Meet-
ings Act, hold a meeting in a place known by the body to be too small to 
accommodate the anticipated audience.

(5) No public body shall be deemed in violation of this section if it holds its 
meeting in its traditional meeting place which is located in this state. 

(6) No public body shall be deemed in violation of this section if it holds a 
meeting outside of this state if, but only if:
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(a) A member entity of the public body is located outside of this state and 
the meeting is in that member’s jurisdiction; 
(b) All out-of-state locations identified in the notice are located within pub-
lic buildings used by members of the entity or at a place which will accom-
modate the anticipated audience; 
(c) Reasonable arrangements are made to accommodate the public’s right 
to attend, hear, and speak at the meeting, including making a telephone 
conference call available at an instate location to members, the public, or 
the press, if requested twenty-four hours in advance; 
(d) No more than twenty-five percent of the public body’s meetings in a 
calendar year are held out-of-state; 
(e) Out-of-state meetings are not used to circumvent any of the public gov-
ernment purposes established in the Open Meetings Act; 
(f) Reasonable arrangements are made to provide viewing at other instate 
locations for a videoconference meeting if requested fourteen days in ad-
vance and if economically and reasonably available in the area; and 
(g) The public body publishes notice of the out-of-state meeting at least 
twenty-one days before the date of the meeting in a legal newspaper of 
statewide circulation.

(7) The public body shall, upon request, make a reasonable effort to ac-
commodate the public’s right to hear the discussion and testimony pre-
sented at the meeting. 

(8) Public bodies shall make available at the meeting or the instate location 
for a telephone conference call or videoconference, for examination and 
copying by members of the public, at least one copy of all reproducible 
written material to be discussed at an open meeting. Public bodies shall 
make available at least one current copy of the Open Meetings Act posted 
in the meeting room at a location accessible to members of the public. At 
the beginning of the meeting, the public shall be informed about the loca-
tion of the posted information.

84-1413. MEETINGS; MINUTES; ROLL CALL VOTE; 
SECRET BALLOT; WHEN. 

(1) Each public body shall keep minutes of all meetings showing the time, 
place, members present and absent, and the substance of all matters dis-
cussed.

(2) Any action taken on any question or motion duly moved and seconded 
shall be by roll call vote of the public body in open session, and the record 
shall state how each member voted or if the member was absent or not 
voting. The requirements of a roll call or viva voce vote shall be satisfied by 
a public body which utilizes an electronic voting device which allows the 
yeas and nays of each member of such public body to be readily seen by 
the public.

(3) The vote to elect leadership within a public body may be taken by secret 
ballot, but the total number of votes for each candidate shall be recorded 
in the minutes.

(4) The minutes of all meetings and evidence and documentation received 
or disclosed in open session shall be public records and open to public 
inspection during normal business hours.
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(5) Minutes shall be written, except as provided in subsection (6) of this 
section, and available for inspection within ten working days or prior to the 
next convened meeting, whichever occurs earlier, except that cities of the 
second class and villages may have an additional ten working days if the 
employee responsible for writing the minutes is absent due to a serious 
illness or emergency.

(6) Minutes of the meetings of the board of a school district or educational 
service unit may be kept as an electronic record.

84-1414. UNLAWFUL ACTION BY PUBLIC BODY; 
DECLARED VOID OR VOIDABLE BY DISTRICT COURT; 

WHEN; DUTY TO ENFORCE OPEN MEETING LAWS; 
CITIZEN’S SUIT; PROCEDURE; 

VIOLATIONS; PENALTIES.

(1) Any motion, resolution, rule, regulation, ordinance, or formal action of a 
public body made or taken in violation of the Open Meetings Act shall be 
declared void by the district court if the suit is commenced within one hun-
dred twenty days of the meeting of the public body at which the alleged 
violation occurred. Any motion, resolution, rule, regulation, ordinance, or 
formal action of a public body made or taken in substantial violation of the 
Open Meetings Act shall be voidable by the district court if the suit is com-
menced more than one hundred twenty days after but within one year of 
the meeting of the public body in which the alleged violation occurred. 
A suit to void any final action shall be commenced within one year of the 
action.

(2) The Attorney General and the county attorney of the county in which 
the public body ordinarily meets shall enforce the Open Meetings Act.

(3) Any citizen of this state may commence a suit in the district court of the 
county in which the public body ordinarily meets or in which the plaintiff 
resides for the purpose of requiring compliance with or preventing viola-
tions of the Open Meetings Act, for the purpose of declaring an action of a 
public body void, or for the purpose of determining the applicability of the 
act to discussions or decisions of the public body. It shall not be a defense 
that the citizen attended the meeting and failed to object at such time. The 
court may order payment of reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs to a 
successful plaintiff in a suit brought under this section.

(4) Any member of a public body who knowingly violates or conspires to vi-
olate or who attends or remains at a meeting knowing that the public body 
is in violation of any provision of the Open Meetings Act shall be guilty of a 
Class IV misdemeanor for a first offense and a Class III misdemeanor for a 
second or subsequent offense.

EFFECTIVE DATE – NOVEMBER 14, 2020 

DISTRIBUTED BY THE 
LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES AND THE 

LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT.
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2. PRAYER

3. NATIONAL ANTHEM AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. CONSENT AGENDA - The following items are considered to be routine by the city 
council and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of 
these items unless a city council member or citizen so requests, in which event the 
item will be removed from consent status and considered in its normal sequence on 
the agenda.

4.A. Minutes of March 1, 2021, City Council meeting.



MARCH 1, 2021           PROCEEDINGS OF CITY COUNCIL 4599 
   
 
 
A regular meeting of the mayor and city council of the City of Columbus, Nebraska, was 
convened in open and public session on March 1, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. in the Council 
Chambers, 1369 25 Avenue, Columbus, Nebraska. 
 
Notice of this meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the Columbus 
Telegram, with a copy of the proof of publication being on file in the office of the city clerk.  
Notice of this meeting was given simultaneously to the mayor and members of the city 
council, with a copy of the acknowledgement of receipt of notice being on file in the office 
of the city clerk.  Availability of the agenda was communicated in the advance notice and 
in the notice to the mayor and city council of this meeting.  All proceedings hereafter 
shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the public. 
 
1. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH OPEN MEETINGS ACT AND ROLL 

CALL:  Mayor Bulkley announced that a copy of the Open Meetings Act is 
posted in the meeting room.  Present were Mayor James Bulkley and Council 
Members Beth Augustine-Schulte, Charlie Bahr, Troy Hiemer, Rich Jablonski, 
Dennis Kresha, John Lohr, Prent Roth, and Ron Schilling.  City staff members 
included City Attorney Neal Valorz, City Administrator Tara Vasicek, City Clerk 
Janelle Kline, City Engineer Rick Bogus, Police Chief Chuck Sherer, and 
Account Clerk II/Records Clerk II Linda Nickeson. 

 
2. PRAYER:  Augustine-Schulte led in prayer. 
 
3. NATIONAL ANTHEM AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:  Bulkley invited all to 

join in the National Anthem and Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
4. CONSENT AGENDA:  Vasicek stated that the following items are considered 

routine by the city council and will be enacted by one motion.  She pointed out 
there will be no separate discussion of these items unless a council member or 
citizen so requests, in which event the item will be removed from consent status 
and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.  The items on the 
consent agenda were approved as presented with a motion by Augustine-
Schulte and a second by Lohr.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, 
Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

 
4.A.  Minutes of February 16, 2021, City Council meeting. 
4.B.  Quote from Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co., Inc. in the amount of 

$23,000 for concrete paving on 47 Avenue near fire station. 
4.C.  Resolution No. R21-31 approving agreement with State of Nebraska for 

permanent easement in Roselawn Cemetery in conjunction with Highway 
30 reconstruction project.  Resolution No. 21-31 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION 
OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, 
APPROVING THE ACQUISITION CONTRACT WITH THE NEBRASKA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GRANTING A PERMANENT 
EASEMENT FOR LIGHT POLE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE ON 
PROPERTY LOCATED IN ROSELAWN CEMETERY; TO AUTHORIZE THE 
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MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRAKSA; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR 
PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.  

4.D.  Resolution No. R21-32 approving purchase agreement with Auto One, Inc. 
in the amount of $14,040 for real property for Lift Station No. 7 (23 Street 
east of E 3 Avenue).  Resolution No. R21-32 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF 
THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, 
TO ACCEPT AND APPROVE THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $14,040 WITH AUTO ONE, INC. WITH RESPECT TO THE 
ACQUISITION OF A PERMANENT EASEMENT ON A TRACT OF LAND 
LOCATED IN LOT 1, JED BRUNKEN SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, THE SAME BEING IN 
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION NO. 7 
PROJECT.  

4.E.  Resolution No. R21-33 approving purchase agreement with SBG, LLC in 
the amount of $9,620 for real property for Lift Station No. 7 (23 Street east 
of E 3 Avenue).  Resolution No. R21-33 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE 
MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, TO 
ACCEPT AND APPROVE THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT 
OF $9,620 WITH SBG, LLC WITH RESPECT TO THE ACQUISITION OF A 
PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY EASEMENT ON A TRACT OF LAND 
LOCATED IN LOT 6, YOUNCES SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, THE SAME BEING IN 
CONJUNCTION WITH THE SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION NO. 7 
PROJECT.  

4.F.  Payroll and bills on file.  CP=Capital Projects; E=Expenses; G=Grants; 
R=Refund; S=Service & Supplies; T=Training 03/05/21 Payroll $676,828.67; 
Ace Hardware 219.67 S; Advance Auto Parts 399.75 S; AlphaMedia 1,850.00 
S; Amazon 4,862.05 S; American Red Cross 240.00 T; Anderson Auto 
4,448.74 S; Aqua-Chem 664.90 S; Arnold Motor 247.90 S; ASCAP 367.00 S; 
Auto One 14,040.00 CP; B-D Const 607.50 S; Beatrice Libry 10.00 S; Behlen 
Towing 150.00 S; Best Version Media 152.00 S; Bibliotheca 70.48 S; 
Blackstrap 3,343.27 S; Bomgaars 1,494.82 S; Bound Tree Med 293.99 S; 
Capital City Elec 39,362.00 CP; CBS-Reporting 8.70 S; CCC 190.00 T; Col 
Chamber 8,000.00 S; CCH 86.45 S; Col Custom Embr 101.00 S; Col Outlaws 
Baseball 300.00 S; Col Steel 101.51 S; Connecting Point 8,380.00 S; Consldtd 
Mgmt 266.72 T; Cornhusker Intl Trucks 285.34 S; Culligan 43.55 S; DHHS 
160.00 S; Driver’s Lic Guide 82.50 T; Eakes 313.27 S; Elec Pump 1,947.92 S; 
Electronic Eng 761.96 S,T; Enterprise Elec 74.69 S; Ergometrics 775.00 S; 
Fas-Break Windshield Repair 120.00 S; FBI-Leeda 50.00 S; A Fuchs 22.57 R; 
Galls 710.46 S; General Traffic Controls 2,196.77 S; GR8 Ads 159.00 S; Great 
Plains Comm 569.99 S; K Grombacher 400.00 S; H2 Equip 102.80 S; Hach 
4,596.80 S; HOA Sol 160.50 S; Hometown Lsng 177.97 S; Ingram Libry 49.44 
S; Jackson Serv 1,693.22 S; Jones Auto 547.26 S; Kelly Sup 914.49 S; Kiesler 
Police 8,100.00 S; Kirkham Michael 550.00 S; W & T Kittrell 14.24 R; Lakeview 
Small Eng 762.73 S; LARM 1,000.00 S; J Levander 48.99 R; Lincoln Winwater 
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Works 1,120.97 S; M & O Door 12.00 S; Matheson-Linweld 268.89 S; Menards 
768.55 S; Microfilm Imaging 821.50 S; MW Service 5,596.54 S; Motion Ind 
5,077.42 S; Motorola Sol 526.00 S; MTM Recog 365.13 S; Munic Pipe Tool 
564.79 S; NAPA 148.99 S; NDEE 150.00 T; NE Law Enf 823.70 T; NE Public 
Hlth 680.00 S; NE State Fire Marshal 305.00 S; Newman Signs 54.49 S; 
NENEDD 897.00 G; Novicki Fire Prev 260.00 S; Obrist 140.00 S; Occup Hlth 
1,198.00 S; Officenet 387.71 S; Olson’s Pest Tech 237.00 S; O’Reilly 1,016.88 
S; Pete Lien 11,146.24 S; Petty Cash 2.50 E; Platte Co Ag 1.00 S; Reg of 
Deeds 106.00 S; Prairie Catalytic 947.00 R; Presto-X 158.00 S; Quadient 
1,000.00 S; Rosenbauer MN 914.82 S; RVW 149.00 CP; Sayler Screenprtg 
123.00 T; SBG 9,620.00 CP; Schindler Elevator 297.22 S; G Schrad 27.91 R; 
Schwing Bioset 301.76 S; Sirius 2,150.50 S; D Sliva 50.00 E; Smith Fertilizer 
7,360.03 S; St Bon Church 19,323.00 CP; Stericycle 963.57 S; Home Depot 
81.71 S; Lifeguard Store 104.78 S; Tire Outlet 782.78 S; TM Cleaning 250.00 
S; Truck Ctr 393.03 S; Turfwerks 1,814.92 S; UPRR 901.27 CP,S; USPS 
388.00 S; UPS 80.37 S; Van Wall 94.71 S; Verizon 712.55 S; Walmart 348.72 
S; West Point Implement 561.50 S. TOTAL $877,055.03  

 
5.  APPROVAL OF MINUTES:  Included in Consent Agenda 

6.  SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS:  None 

7.  PUBLIC HEARINGS: 
7.A.  Public hearing - Application of Ferguson Properties, Inc. for final plat and 

development agreement of Park Place 9th Addition (33 Street and 45 
Avenue).  (Continued from February 16, 2021, meeting.)  (Planning 
Commission recommends approval.)  No public testimony was heard.  The 
public hearing was closed with a motion by Schilling and a second by Hiemer.  
Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling 
voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.   

7.A.1.  Public hearing - Determine whether Park Place 9th Addition should be 
included within corporate city limits.  (Continued from February 16, 2021, 
meeting.)  (Planning Commission recommends approval.)  No public testimony 
was heard.  The public hearing closed with a motion by Hiemer and a second 
by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, 
and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

7.A.2.  Resolution No. R21-29 approving final plat, development agreement, and 
bringing said addition into corporate city limits.  (Continued from 
February 16, 2021, meeting.)  Resolution No. R21-29 entitled:  A 
RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, ACCEPTING THE DEED OF DEDICATION TO A 
PARCEL OF LAND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS:  A TRACT OF LAND 
LOCATED IN THE S 1/2, NW 1/4 OF SECTION 13, T17N, R1W OF THE 6TH 
P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED 
AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NW 
1/4 OF SECTION 13, T17N, R1W OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, 
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NEBRASKA; THENCE N 00°03'40" W, ON AN ASSUMED BEARING ON THE 
WEST LINE OF SAID NW1/4, A DISTANCE OF 580.41 FEET; THENCE S 
89°56'06" E, ON THE NORTH LINE OF PARK PLACE 8TH ADDITION, A 
DISTANCE OF 843.64 FEET, TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1, 
BLOCK B, PARK PLACE 8TH ADDITION; THENCE S 00°02'53" E, ON THE 
EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, BLOCK B, PARK PLACE 8TH ADDITION, A 
DISTANCE OF 3.92 FEET, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5, 
BLOCK B, PARK PLACE 7TH ADDITION; THENCE S 89°55'14" E, ON THE 
NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 5, A DISTANCE OF 33.80 FEET, TO THE POINT 
OF BEGINNING; THENCE N 00°02'27" E, A DISTANCE OF 283.93 FEET; 
THENCE S 89°56'04" E, A DISTANCE OF 580.23 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE 
WEST LINE OF LOT 2, BLOCK A, PARKPLACE 2ND ADDITION; THENCE S 
00°13'32" E, A DISTANCE OF 178.97 FEET, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER 
OF SAID LOT 2, BLOCK A, PARKPLACE 2ND ADDITION; THENCE N 
89°49'38" W, ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 33RD STREET, A 
DISTANCE OF 159.88 FEET, TO THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 45TH 
AVENUE; THENCE S 00°09'03" E, ON SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A 
DISTANCE OF 61.04 FEET; THENCE S 00°02'38 W, CONTINUING ON SAID 
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 44.33 FEET, TO THE NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF LOT 1, BLOCK B, PLACE 7TH ADDITION; THENCE N 89°55'14" 
W, ON THE NORTH LINE OF BLOCK A, PARK PLACE 7TH ADDITION, A 
DISTANCE OF 421.39 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID TRACT 
OF LAND CONTAINING 3.40 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, HEREINAFTER TO 
BE KNOWN AS "PARK PLACE 9TH ADDITION TO THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA"; APPROVING THE PLAT 
THEREOF, APPROVING THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
FERGUSON PROPERTIES, INC. AND THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, SETTING 
FORTH THE DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF OWNER/SUBDIVIDER 
CONCERNING SAID ADDITION, INCLUDING PROVIDING FOR THE 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS NECESSARY TO SERVE THE PROPERTY; AND 
APPROVING INCLUSION OF SAID PLAT INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS 
OF COLUMBUS, PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA was adopted with a motion 
by Roth and a second by Bahr.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, 
Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

8.  PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS:  None 

9.  REPORTS OF CITY OFFICES:  None 

10.  REPORTS OF COUNCIL COMMITTEES:  None 

11.  REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES:  None 

12.  REPORTS ON LEGISLATION:  None 

13.  NEW BUSINESS: 
13.A.  Plans, specifications, estimate of cost in the amount of $900,000, and 

authorization to advertise for bids for Water and Concrete Improvements 
2021 (15 Street from 10 Avenue to 23 Avenue).  (Plans and specifications on 
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file in Engineering Department.)  The plans, specifications, and estimate of cost 
for Water and Concrete Improvements 2021 were approved and staff was 
authorized to advertise for bids with a motion by Augustine-Schulte and a 
second by Kresha.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, 
Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

13.B.  Plans, specifications, estimate of cost in the amount of $200,000, and 
authorization to advertise for bids for Asphalt Paving Improvements 2021 
(15 Street from 13 Avenue to 23 Avenue).  (Plans and specifications on file 
in Engineering Department.)  The plans, specifications, and estimate of cost for 
Asphalt Improvements 2021 were approved and staff was authorized to 
advertise for bids with a motion by Bahr and a second by Schilling.  Augustine-
Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” 
and none voted “Nay”. 

13.C.  Plans, specifications, estimate of cost in the amount of $1,320,600, and 
authorization to advertise for bids for Lift Station Replacements 2020 (23 
Street east of E 3 Avenue and 18 Avenue north of 23 Street).  (Plans and 
specifications on file in Engineering Department.)  The plans, specifications, 
and estimate of cost for Lift Station Replacements 2020 were approved and 
staff was authorized to advertise for bids with a motion by Augustine-Schulte 
and a second by Lohr.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, 
Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

13.D.  Comments from mayor and city council members.  Bahr noted that Paws 
and Claws Adoption Center will be hosting a Jordan’s Way fundraiser for the 
Platte Valley Humane Society on Tuesday, March 2nd from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.  
He challenged the mayor, council members, and anyone else in attendance at 
the meeting saying that he would take a pie in the face if they donated a 
combined total of $250 and he would take an ice bath in addition to a pie in the 
face if they donated a combined total of $500. 

 
14.  RESOLUTIONS: 
14.A.  Resolution No. R21-34 approving contract with Gehring Construction & 

Ready Mix Co., Inc. in the amount of $3,403,102.15 for Street Improvement 
District Nos. 185, 186, and 187.  Resolution No. R21-34 entitled:  A 
RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO GEHRING 
CONSTRUCTION & READY MIX CO., INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$3,403,102.15 FOR STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOS. 185 (EAST 14 
AVENUE FROM 23 STREET TO NORTH CORPORTE CITY LIMITS); 186 
(ALLEY BETWEEN 14 AND 15 STREETS AND 28 AND 29 AVENUES); AND 
187 (25 STREET FROM 33 AVENUE WEST 140 FEET) was adopted with a 
motion by Hiemer and a second by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

14.B.  Resolution No. R21-35 approving nonexclusive franchise agreement with 
ALLO Communications, LLC for construction and operation of cable 
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system.  Brad Moline, president of ALLO Communications, LLC, gave a brief 
history of their company, described the type of services they provide, and said 
they look forward to servicing the area.  In response to Taylor Anderson, 3653 
36 Avenue, Moline explained the benefits of having an additional provider in 
the city.  Resolution No. R21-35 entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR 
AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING A 
NON-EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT WITH ALLO 
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC FOR CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF A 
CABLE SYSTEM, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND 
INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR 
TO EXECUTE THE SAME; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR 
PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH was adopted with a motion 
by Bahr and a second by Roth.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, 
Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

14.C.  Resolution No. R21-36 approving agreement with B2 Environmental, 
Inc. in the amount of $91,163 for hazardous material abatement for the 
community building project.  Resolution No. R21-36 entitled: A 
RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH B2 
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. IN THE LUMP SUM AMOUNT OF $91,163 FOR 
LIBRARY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ABATEMENT SERVICES, A COPY OF 
WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN; TO 
AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE 
CITY; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN 
CONFLICT HEREWITH was adopted with a motion by Schilling and a second 
by Hiemer.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, 
and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

14.D.  Resolution No. R21-37 authorizing discontinuance of COVID-19 waiver 
requirement for use of municipal owned property and facilities.  
Resolution No. R21-37 entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, TO NO LONGER 
REQUIRE EXECUTION AND SUBMISSION OF COVID-19 WAIVERS FOR 
THE USE OF MUNCIPAL OWNED PROPERTY AND FACILITIES; TO 
AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS 
OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT THEREWITH was adopted with a 
motion by Jablonski and a second by Augustine-Schulte.  Augustine-Schulte, 
Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and 
none voted “Nay”.  

14.E.  Resolution No. R21-38 approving amendment to and assignment of 
purchase agreement with Jackson Services, Inc. to Jay James Jackson 
and Kathleen Marie Jackson for purchase of city-owned property located 
at 10 Street and 30 Avenue.  Resolution No. R21-38 entitled:  A 
RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING THE AMENDMENT TO AND 
ASSIGNMENT OF THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH JACKSON 
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SERVICES, INC., TO JAY JAMES JACKSON AND KATHLEEN MARIE 
JACKSON, A COPY OF SAID AGREEMENT IS ATTACHED HERETO AND 
INCORPORATED HEREIN; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE 
THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA; AND 
TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT 
HEREWITH was adopted with a motion by Kresha and a second by Bahr.  
Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling 
voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

15.  ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING: 
15.A.  Ordinance No. 21-08 authorizing issuance of sales tax bond anticipation 

notes in an amount not to exceed $10,000,000 for community building 
project.  The rules were suspended and Ordinance No. 21-08 entitled:  AN 
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING 
AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED $10,000,000 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF SALES TAX REVENUE BOND ANTICIPATION 
NOTES (COMMUNITY BUILDING PROJECT), SERIES 2021, OF THE CITY 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING A 
COMMUNITY BUILDING OF THE CITY; PRESCRIBING THE FORM AND 
DETAILS OF THE NOTES AND THE COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS TO 
PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT AND SECURITY THEREOF; PROVIDING 
FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THIS ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM; AND 
AUTHORIZING CERTAIN ACTIONS AND DOCUMENTS AND 
PRESCRIBING OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO was read by 
number only with a motion by Lohr and a second by Bahr.  Augustine-Schulte, 
Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and 
none voted “Nay”.  It was noted that the bond anticipation notes would be used 
to finance the library, community room, and children’s museum portion of the 
community building project.  Cody Wickham, D.A. Davidson & Co. and Bond 
Underwriter for the City of Columbus, explained that three-year bond 
anticipation notes would allow time for sales tax revenue to accrue before 
switching to long-term financing.  Ordinance No. 21-08 was adopted with a 
motion by Lohr and a second by Bahr.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

15.B.  Ordinance No. 21-09 authorizing lease-purchase transaction with BOKF 
National Association and approving issuance, sale, and delivery of 
certificates of participation in such lease in an amount not to exceed 
$7,000,000 for costs to acquire, construct, furnish, and equip a new city 
hall.  The rules were suspended and Ordinance No. 21-09 entitled:  AN 
ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A LEASE-
PURCHASE TRANSACTION WITH BOKF, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE 
PROCEEDS OF WHICH WILL BE USED TO PAY THE COSTS TO ACQUIRE, 
CONSTRUCT, FURNISH AND EQUIP A NEW CITY HALL FOR USE BY THE 
CITY; APPROVING THE ISSUANCE, SALE AND DELIVERY OF NOT TO 
EXCEED $7,000,000 PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF CERTIFICATES OF 
PARTICIPATION IN SUCH LEASE; FIXING IN PART AND PROVIDING FOR 
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THE FIXING IN PART OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE LEASE AND 
RELATED DOCUMENTS; AND RELATED MATTERS was read by number 
only with a motion by Hiemer and a second by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, 
Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and 
none voted “Nay”.  Cody Wickham, D.A. Davidson & Co. and Bond Underwriter 
for the City of Columbus, explained that a call has been scheduled with 
Standard & Poor’s for next week to be assigned a rating and he anticipates an 
interest rate of approximately 1.9 percent.  Ordinance No. 21-09 was adopted 
with a motion by Hiemer and a second by Jablonski.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, 
Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none 
voted “Nay”. 

15.C.  Ordinance No. 21-10 vacating alley on east side of 22 Avenue south of 23 
Street.  The rules were suspended and Ordinance No. 21-10 entitled:  AN 
ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, VACATING THE ALLEY ADJOINING LOTS 1 AND 
2 OF BLOCK 20, PHILLIPS THIRD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, 
LOTS 19 AND 20, BLOCK B, EAST PARK SECOND ADDITION, AND PART 
OF BLOCK X, NORTH PARK FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA; PROVIDING FOR THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF; REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES AND 
RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND 
PROVIDING FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THIS ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET 
FORM was read by number only with a motion by Bahr and a second by 
Kresha.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and 
Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.  Ordinance No. 21-10 was adopted 
with a motion by Bahr and a second by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, 
Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none 
voted “Nay”.  

16.  ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING: 
16.A.  Ordinance No. 21-06 approving annexation of property in part of the 

NE1/4 and SE1/4, Section 20, T17N, R1E and in part of the SW1/4, Section 
21, T17N, R1E of the 6th P.M., Platte County, Nebraska (south of the 
intersection of  3 Avenue and 19 Street and east of the intersection of  3 
Avenue and 13 Street).  On its second reading, Ordinance No. 21-06 
entitled:  AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AMENDING CORPORATE BOUNDARIES TO 
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS BY ANNEXING A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN 
THE NE1/4 AND SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 1 
EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA;  A TRACT OF 
LAND LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, 
RANGE 1 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA; AND A 
TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SW1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 17 
NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA; 
THAT THE CITY MAP BE AMENDED TO SHOW SAID PARCELS AS BEING 
INCLUDED WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS AND MADE A PART THEREOF; THAT SAID PARCELS OF 
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LAND ARE CURRENTLY UNPLATTED TRACTS OF LAND WHICH ARE 
CONTIGUOUS TO THE CORPORATE CITY LIMITS AND WITHIN THE 
ZONING JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF COLUMUBS; TO REPEAL ALL 
ORDINANCES OR RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS THEREOF IN CONFLICT 
HEREWITH; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THIS 
ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE was read by number only. 

17.  ORDINANCES ON THIRD READING:  None 

18.  CONSIDERATION OF PAYROLL AND BILLS ON FILE:  Included in Consent 
Agenda  

19.  UNFINISHED BUSINESS:  None 

20. ADJOURNMENT:  The meeting adjourned at 7:41 p.m. 
 
Presented and approved this 15 day of March, 2021. 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________ 
CITY CLERK 



4.B. Resolution No. R21-39 approving agreement with American Legion Hartman 
Post 84 for use of Pawnee Park baseball facilities.



39
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4.C. Resolution No. R21-40 approving agreement with Columbus Mariners Baseball 
League for use of Berne Square baseball facilities.
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4.D. Resolution No. R21-41 approving agreement with Columbus Youth Baseball 
League for use of Centennial Park baseball facilities.
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4.E.Resolution No. R21-42 approving agreement with Columbus Area Youth Football 
Organization for use of Bradshaw Park football facilities.
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4.F.Resolution No. R21-43 approving agreement with Columbus Youth Softball 
Association for use of Bradshaw Park softball facilities.
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4.G. Resolution No. R21-44 approving agreement with Columbus Softball Association 
for use of Gerrard Park softball facilities.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-____ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH 
COLUMBUS SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION FOR USE OF GERRARD PARK 
SOFTBALL FACILITIES, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO 
AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE 
THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND 
TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN 
CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the agreement with Columbus Softball Association for 
use of the Gerrard Park softball facilities, a copy of which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and the mayor is authorized, 
directed, and empowered to execute the same on behalf of the City. 

This resolution shall repeal all resolutions or portions thereof in conflict herewith. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY OF ______________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

________________________________ 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

________________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
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4.H. Resolution No. R21-45 appointing Terry Janicek as safety and training officer for 
fire department.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-45 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPOINTING TERRY JANICEK AS SAFETY 
AND TRAINING OFFICER FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the following is hereby appointed to serve in the following 
capacity, to-wit: 

Safety and Training Officer – Terry Janicek 

Said individual shall commence his term on the 16 day of March, 2021, and 
continue for a period of two years, or until a successor is duly appointed and qualified. 

This resolution shall repeal all resolutions or portions thereof in conflict herewith. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF _____________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

___________________________ 
CITY CLERK  

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

___________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 

DRAFT









4.I. Resolution No. R21-46 authorizing payment of various improvement projects.



46

DRAFT





4.J. Finance Department reports.



FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS 1/1Page: 03/08/2021 10:49 AM
User: HEATHER.LINDSLEY
DB: Columbus

FROM 10/01/2020 TO 02/28/2021

Ending
Balance

02/28/2021
Total 

Credits 
Total 

Debits 

Beginning
Balance

10/01/2020DescriptionFund

7,827,776.42 20,619,952.02 19,317,827.58 9,129,900.86 GENERAL FUND100
69,482.23 63,432.45 79,186.79 53,727.89 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE160
78,942.42 0.00 120.35 78,822.07 PERPETUAL CARE189

1,202,496.52 3,230,539.20 5,917,576.13 (1,484,540.41)STREETS/ENGINEERING200
813,082.67 534,382.93 398,471.68 948,993.92 AIRPORT205

9,795,049.36 946,876.55 2,893,781.30 7,848,144.61 SALES TAX210
5,565,921.83 1,685,000.93 1,990,866.01 5,260,056.75 1/2 CENT SALES TAX211

254,796.09 616,187.23 1,238,167.70 (367,184.38)COMMUNICATIONS - E911220
(8,083.47)22,427.64 51,681.98 (37,337.81)COMMUNICATIONS - WIRELESS E911221
(4,432.46)7,770.00 7,770.00 (4,432.46)COMMUNICATIONS-EC-911 EQUIPMENT

SHARING
225

94,914.82 106,227.25 141,332.09 59,809.98 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS240
0.00 2,048.35 1,379.11 669.24 ECONOMIC DEVL REUSE250

1,828,009.46 88,600.00 333,127.56 1,583,481.90 PROGRESS AND JOBS GROWTH260
1,079,318.51 145,602.50 426,382.10 798,538.91 KENO270

516,572.42 1,034,017.40 666,412.42 884,177.40 DEBT SERVICE FUND400
58,050.02 73,662.20 64,647.31 67,064.91 COMMUNITY REDEVL AUTH480

13,588,504.78 8,100,599.23 7,893,714.38 13,795,389.63 UTILITY SERVICE500
12,278,246.43 2,274,292.10 2,703,618.52 11,848,920.01 WATER520
2,019,367.67 1,054,360.00 1,960,580.34 1,113,147.33 LOUP DISTRIBUTION530

589,591.41 86,299.77 212,916.31 462,974.87 STORMWATER UTILITY560
2,367,416.36 929,121.88 1,215,772.59 2,080,765.65 SOLID WASTE DIVISION570
2,433,882.80 242,241.17 150,681.59 2,525,442.38 HEALTH INSURANCE600

59,882.74 0.00 91.28 59,791.46 POLICE PENSION700
34,202.58 9,555.00 2,761.14 40,996.44 FIRE PENSION710
10,370.00 300.00 10,370.00 300.00 LICENSES TO SCHOOLS730

2,558,890.17 0.00 0.00 2,558,890.17 LIBRARY FOUNDATION740
1,859,178.06 0.00 0.00 1,859,178.06 LIBRARY ENDOWMENT745

151,584.39 0.00 7,025.45 144,558.94 GERRARD PARK TRUST750
236,359.87 3,866,025.37 4,091,236.24 11,149.00 PAYROLL CLEARING999

67,359,374.10 45,739,521.17 51,777,497.95 61,321,397.32 TOTAL - ALL FUNDS



4.K. Payroll and bills on file.



CLAIMS $5,000 - $10,000

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 1/1Page
:

03/11/2021 12:02 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/16/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Ref#

NOpen5,400.00 5,400.00 03/16/202103/15/2021NEBRASKA REGIONAL INTEROP NTWK59442
NOpen7,658.64 7,658.64 03/16/202102/26/2021SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC.59632
NOpen5,343.62 5,343.62 03/16/202102/12/2021SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INC59668
NOpen6,123.67 6,123.67 03/16/202102/10/2021SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INC59671
NOpen6,498.00 6,498.00 03/16/202103/01/2021DUNBAR DOUGLAS59676
NOpen9,311.58 9,311.58 03/16/202102/01/2021COLUMBUS FAMILY RESOURCE CTR59677
NOpen9,311.58 9,311.58 03/16/202103/01/2021COLUMBUS FAMILY RESOURCE CTR59678
NOpen5,760.56 5,760.56 03/16/202103/02/2021WEST POINT IMPLEMENT OF59705
NOpen5,039.25 5,039.25 03/16/202103/03/2021HAWKINS INC59706
NOpen7,650.99 7,650.99 03/16/202101/31/2021LOUP POWER DISTRICT59726
NOpen9,129.00 9,129.00 03/16/202111/01/2020COLUMBUS FAMILY RESOURCE CTR59742
NOpen5,351.95 5,351.95 03/16/202103/04/2021SIPPLE, HANSEN, EMERSON,59743
NOpen5,848.43 5,848.43 03/16/202102/24/2021PETE LIEN & SONS INC.59744
NOpen5,154.18 5,154.18 03/16/202103/04/2021HDR ENGINEERING INC59780
NOpen9,322.04 9,322.04 03/16/202103/01/2021LOUP POWER DISTRICT60031

102,903.49 102,903.49 # of Invoices:              15  # Due:    15           Totals:
0.00 0.00 # of Credit Memos:           0  # Due:     0           Totals:

102,903.49 102,903.49 Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:

--- TOTALS BY FUND ---

47,260.75 47,260.75 100 - GENERAL FUND
13,774.66 13,774.66 200 - STREETS/ENGINEERING
5,760.56 5,760.56 205 - AIRPORT

918.00 918.00 220 - COMMUNICATIONS - E911
4,482.00 4,482.00 221 - COMMUNICATIONS - WIRELESS E911

20,324.65 20,324.65 500 - UTILITY SERVICE
5,039.25 5,039.25 520 - WATER
5,343.62 5,343.62 570 - SOLID WASTE DIVISION

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

13,010.59 13,010.59 100 - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
27,752.16 27,752.16 103 - COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CENTER
2,145.00 2,145.00 155 - VAN BERG GOLF COURSE
4,353.00 4,353.00 156 - QUAIL RUN GOLF COURSE

13,774.66 13,774.66 200 - STREETS
5,760.56 5,760.56 205 - AIRPORT

918.00 918.00 220 - E911
4,482.00 4,482.00 221 - WIRELESS E911

20,324.65 20,324.65 501 - WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC
5,039.25 5,039.25 520 - WATER
5,343.62 5,343.62 570 - TRANSFER STATION



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 1/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

A & J GUNS00516
925.00 ROCK RIVER ARMS AR RIFLE-ROMSHEK654INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - HOFFMAN647INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - CIBORON646INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - HEESACKER645INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - HEFTI644INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - PETERS643INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - SEALOCK642INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - LEVANDER641INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - MAGDALENO640INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - UHL639INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - ANDERSON638INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - MOORE637INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - LOZOS636INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - ROMSHEK635INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - SYLVESTER634INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - ALEXANDER633INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - ALDRICH632INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - MOLCZYK630INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - THALKEN628INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - URKOSKI626INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - WANGLER625INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - LOONTJER622INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - MCCARTHY620INVOICE03/16/2021
50.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - STRECKER618INVOICE03/16/2021
50.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - ZYWIEC627INVOICE03/16/2021
50.00 GLOCK TRANSFER PROCESSING - HAYNES629INVOICE03/16/2021

1,625.00 Net of 26 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,625.00 Total:

A TO Z MESSAGING02057
105.00 ANSWERING SERVICE12745INVOICE03/16/2021

105.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
105.00 Total:

ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNT00116
15.99 FIBERGLASS RAKE HANDLE175566/5INVOICE03/16/2021
90.91 EDGER BLADE, BELT175556/5INVOICE03/16/2021
25.66 ACRYLIC SHEETS175573/5INVOICE03/16/2021
11.99 EXTENSION CORD175524/5INVOICE03/16/2021
17.98 FILES, BRUSHES, STRIPING PAINT175526/5INVOICE03/16/2021
119.70 PROPANE175378/5INVOICE03/16/2021

1.98 3" ADHESIVE175407/5INVOICE03/16/2021
64.95 DOUBLE MAGAHOOKS175416/5INVOICE03/16/2021
1.44 NUTS, BOLTS, SCREWS175433/5INVOICE03/16/2021

103.92 CARWASH, BATTERIES175436/5INVOICE03/16/2021
17.18 SERRATED NUT175508/5INVOICE03/16/2021
133.35 PROPANE175511/5INVOICE03/16/2021
41.44 SPRING SNAP 3/8X3/4175628/5INVOICE03/16/2021
6.59 SWITCH COM SP 20A LT ALM/HAZMAT175606/5INVOICE03/16/2021
2.29 KEYS FOR BACK DOOR AT CITY HALL175639/5INVOICE03/16/2021

169.08 KEYS175649/5INVOICE03/16/2021
16.99 ADJ WRENCH175653/5INVOICE03/16/2021
83.31 KEYS, SUPERGLUE, CONCRETE LEVEL175672/5INVOICE03/16/2021
18.36 CAULK175681/5INVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 2/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

25.98 THERMOMETER175692/5INVOICE03/16/2021

969.09 Net of 20 Invoices / 0 Checks
969.09 Total:

ACE SANITATION SERVICE INC.03104
39.00 FEBRUARY GARBAGE SERVICE4932 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
39.00 FEBRUARY GARBAGE SERVICE4931 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

78.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
78.00 Total:

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS00180
293.48 BATTERY,CORE, BATTERY BOX-UNIT 435606104268135INVOICE03/16/2021
32.82 FUEL FILTERS5606105468411INVOICE03/16/2021
22.74 TRANSMISSION FILTER5606105468399INVOICE03/16/2021
13.11 TRANS FILTER, OIL FILTER5606105368386INVOICE03/16/2021
12.26 FUEL FILTER5606105382763INVOICE03/16/2021
3.95 CURV RAD BELT5606105468420INVOICE03/16/2021
6.59 V-BELT FOR SHOP EXHAUST FAN5606105468400INVOICE03/16/2021

12.26 SUPPLIES FOR 48/495606105468417INVOICE03/16/2021
105.00 PARTS FOR PLOW 95606104082377INVOICE03/16/2021
39.20 PARTS FOR #315606104382504INVOICE03/16/2021
28.87 PARTS FOR #315606104382505INVOICE03/16/2021
5.53 PARTS FOR GRADER 315606104382506INVOICE03/16/2021

51.69 PARTS FOR #315606104382517INVOICE03/16/2021
20.16 AIR FILTER FOR #925606104268136INVOICE03/16/2021
43.38 FUEL SPIN-ON FOR #'S 92/705606104968301INVOICE03/16/2021
18.90 PARTS FOR MAIN FUEL PUMP5606104082378INVOICE03/16/2021
55.98 FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR FOR 92/705606104968304INVOICE03/16/2021
18.90 PARTS FOR MAIN FUEL PUMP5606104082379INVOICE03/16/2021
46.92 8G-6MP FOR SHOP5606104382515INVOICE03/16/2021
67.14 MAGNETIC HEATER FOR 8755606104245624INVOICE03/16/2021

898.88 Net of 20 Invoices / 0 Checks
898.88 Total:

ALPHAMEDIA USA LLC02304
320.00 2/3/21 NON PROFITS ADVCC-KL-1210228100INVOICE03/16/2021

1,850.00 FEBRUARY ADVERTISING022821AQUINVOICE03/16/2021

2,170.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,170.00 Total:

ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC00559
2,371.72 SLIP RING ASSEMBLY50730694INVOICE03/16/2021

2,371.72 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,371.72 Total:

AMAZON10443
61.95 MAXTEL  1000 PCS, TRASH BAGS444333387663INVOICE03/16/2021
53.19 HAMILTON BEACH WAVE CRUSHER957637866755INVOICE03/16/2021
29.16 SURFACE PRO CAR CHARGER965846544633INVOICE03/16/2021
69.99 NETGEAR 5-PORT ETHERNET967369663869INVOICE03/16/2021
799.98 MIGHTY MULE MM572W 70 SERIES D763746498886INVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 3/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

1,061.23 XEROX VERSALINK TONER463839597458INVOICE03/16/2021
110.83 FUNKO ANIME, SPR SUPPLIES536833459497INVOICE03/16/2021
215.86 STARTECH.COM MULTIMODE, CISCO GLC-LH-SM C789383957943INVOICE03/16/2021
569.98 XEROX TONER CARTRIDGES556853495475  QHZINVOICE03/16/2021
58.14 POISY IVY CREAM847686956439  P7IINVOICE03/16/2021
78.88 MATERIALS887667445656   1KEINVOICE03/16/2021
83.77 HANGING FILES, SHOPPING CART447943594993  HSHINVOICE03/16/2021

3,192.96 Net of 12 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,192.96 Total:

AMERICAN DIGITAL MEMORIES LLC10575
84.00 CRESTON HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOKS1386 INVOICE03/16/2021

84.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
84.00 Total:

ANDERSON FORD OF LINCOLN01031
117,573.00 3- 2020 FORD EXPLORERS @ $39,191 EA - STATE CONTRACT 15096 OC030821POLINVOICE03/16/2021

117,573.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
117,573.00 Total:

ARL CREDIT SERVICES INC01959
623.96 FEBRUARY COLLECTION SERVICESACCTY150  MAR21INVOICE03/15/2021

623.96 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
623.96 Total:

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY10561
133.99 OIL, WRENCH78NV001697INVOICE03/16/2021
44.75 AIR FILTER78NV001659INVOICE03/16/2021
81.00 TYPE 3-SWITCHABLE W.P. CB100A78NV001875INVOICE03/16/2021
107.78 LED WARNING LIGHT78NV001932INVOICE03/16/2021
39.24 PM SW20 12/1 QT78NV001921INVOICE03/16/2021
12.98 ENGINE OIL FILTER78NV001914INVOICE03/16/2021
0.98 BATTERY TERMINAL LUG78NV001876INVOICE03/16/2021

21.05 STOP & TAIL78NV002108INVOICE03/16/2021
(21.05)CREDIT STOP & TAIL78CR000264INVOICE03/16/2021

0.98 BATTERY TERMINAL LUG78NV001968INVOICE03/16/2021

421.70 Net of 10 Invoices / 0 Checks
421.70 Total:

BEARD-WARREN HEATING &03124
2,124.00 REPLACE COMPRESSOR-ROOFTOP UNIT 4/OLD PD072156INVOICE03/16/2021

2,124.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,124.00 Total:

BEHLEN TOWING LLC00461
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27083INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27084INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27085INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27086INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27087INVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 4/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

90.00 TOWING SERVICE27088INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27093INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27092INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27094INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE27095INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE25909INVOICE03/16/2021
930.00 TOWING SERVICE-CITY AUCTION, NEW IMPOUND LOT26286INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE29178INVOICE03/16/2021

2,010.00 Net of 13 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,010.00 Total:

BGNE INC02555
321.33 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIESPI0086634INVOICE03/16/2021

321.33 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
321.33 Total:

BIBLIOTHECA LLC02421
15.30 CLOUD LIBRARY E AUDIOBOOK LICENSESUNV-US41098INVOICE03/16/2021
40.51 CLOUD LIBRARY EBOOK LICENSESINV-US41099INVOICE03/16/2021

55.81 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
55.81 Total:

BLACK HILLS ENERGY03256
115.00 FINAL - NATURAL GAS 2/5/21 - 3/4/213224 1153 18 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

3,455.38 NATURAL GAS6007 1329 48 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
874.71 NATURAL GAS6310 2990 85 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
651.40 NATURAL GAS0815 1921 72 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
628.81 NATURAL GAS8429 6210 02 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
411.70 NATURAL GAS7063 3714 32 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
307.52 NATURAL GAS5156 7873 42 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
283.44 NATURAL GAS7226 0844 98 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
229.56 NATURAL GAS1450 5796 12 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
194.78 NATURAL GAS4447 5106 07 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
150.70 NATURAL GAS5431 5180 01 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
136.86 NATURAL GAS5915 3548 20 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
121.58 NATURAL GAS1164 9983 32 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
119.55 NATURAL GAS7504 0422 35 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
115.00 NATURAL GAS0778 7198 98 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
110.10 NATURAL GAS5317 1214 84 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
91.14 NATURAL GAS5048 9157 09 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
77.45 NATURAL GAS4086 6115 74 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
77.45 NATURAL GAS2278 6168 20 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
74.06 NATURAL GAS5389 9420 88 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
61.86 NATURAL GAS6942 7542 63 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
56.80 NATURAL GAS9767 8260 47 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
50.35 NATURAL GAS3343 6679 78 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
42.79 NATURAL GAS4665 9615 35 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

8,437.99 Net of 24 Invoices / 0 Checks
8,437.99 Total:

BLACKSTRAP INC01147
1,630.36 ROAD SALT125721INVOICE03/16/2021
1,655.76 ROAD SALT125722INVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 5/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

3,286.12 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,286.12 Total:

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC00240
865.86 DEFIB PADS, COBAN WRAP83970043INVOICE03/16/2021
107.25 SPIT SOCK FACE COVERS83979526INVOICE03/16/2021
415.04 GLOVES, MASKS83978859INVOICE03/16/2021
656.40 GLOVES83981254INVOICE03/16/2021

2,044.55 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,044.55 Total:

BOYD JONES CONSTRUCTION CO02485
104,747.99 LIBRARY/CULTURAL ARTS FACILITY3INVOICE03/16/2021

104,747.99 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
104,747.99 Total:

CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT01209
86.28 MATERIALS1822810INVOICE03/16/2021

86.28 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
86.28 Total:

CENTURY LINK01148
994.63 MARCH PHONE CHARGES402D33-0443 046INVOICE03/16/2021

994.63 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
994.63 Total:

CITY OF COLUMBUS00567
388.22 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21100-13650-01 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
152.24 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-21805-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
125.31 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-21960-05 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
124.27 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-21980-02 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
130.36 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-21981-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
42.92 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-28755-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
242.13 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-37998-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.96 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-39560-01 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
107.22 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-39615-01 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
15.78 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-39771-00 MAR211INVOICE03/16/2021
25.35 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-41055-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
87.73 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21200-44032-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
24.74 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-44985-02 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
93.82 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-44986-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
96.87 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-44995-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.06 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-45761-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
30.55 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-45762-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
76.85 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-47514-00 MAR21 INVOICE03/16/2021
302.15 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-47515-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
87.73 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-47517-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
473.58 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-47518-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
15.78 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-49615-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
42.92 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-49665-00 MAR21 INVOICE03/16/2021
56.23 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-50035-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
93.82 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-54059-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
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56.23 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-57933-00 MAR21 INVOICE03/16/2021
248.85 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-57934-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

3,003.96 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-57935-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
93.82 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-57936-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
204.82 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-57937-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
95.04 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-57938-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
76.84 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-61005-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
24.74 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-62105-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
195.26 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21300-62155-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
87.73 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21400-65101-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
42.92 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21400-69475-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
185.15 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21400-70005-01 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
214.29 WATER & SEWER 1/4/21-2/2/21400-81020-00 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

7,417.24 Net of 38 Invoices / 0 Checks
7,417.24 Total:

CK EXCAVATING LLC10560
567.00 HAUL TRUCKS TO NORFOLK AND LINCOLN2031INVOICE03/16/2021

567.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
567.00 Total:

CLUB PROPHET SYSTEMS00262
90.00 MONTHLY TEE SHEET402103012440INVOICE03/16/2021

90.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
90.00 Total:

CN WELDING WORKS10223
3,500.00 PUSH PACKER BLADE REPAIRS2515INVOICE03/16/2021

3,500.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,500.00 Total:

CNC REPAIR LLC02542
101.20 DRUM WASHER FLUID4329INVOICE03/16/2021
243.53 TENSIONER ASSEMBLY, PULLEY, BELT - UNIT 197 VIN954034340INVOICE03/16/2021
39.00 OIL CHANGE-UNIT 194 VIN066474341INVOICE03/16/2021

1,289.91 OIL CHG, BRAKES, CONTROL ARMS, WASHER LINE-#189 VIN 340064348INVOICE03/16/2021
65.00 BATTERY LOAD TEST, DIAGNOSTIC SCAN - UNIT 183 VIN346784370INVOICE03/16/2021
52.41 OIL CHANGE, TIRE REPAIR-UNIT 196 VIN 954024395INVOICE03/16/2021
136.51 OIL CHG, AIR FILTER, WHHEL COVER-UNIT 198 VIN 954044400INVOICE03/16/2021
37.41 OIL CHANGE-UNIT 193 VIN 066484406INVOICE03/16/2021
178.53 GROUP 35 BATTERY-2017 NISSAN ALTIMA-VIN 127564412INVOICE03/16/2021
37.41 OIL CHANGE-UNIT 197 VIN 954034419INVOICE03/16/2021
342.91 CLOCKSPRING - UNIT 174 VIN 51645 4422INVOICE03/16/2021
52.95 OIL CHANGE, AIR FILTER-UNIT 168 VIN 333724426INVOICE03/16/2021

2,576.77 Net of 12 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,576.77 Total:

COLUMBUS AREA CHAMBER OF03140
25.00 AQUATICS EMPLOYMENT AD35957INVOICE03/16/2021

1,460.00 COLUMBUS BUCKS-PACE PROGRAMHEALTHINVOICE03/16/2021
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1,485.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,485.00 Total:

COLUMBUS CARPET INC01804
4,414.76 1/2 DOWNPYMT-BATTING CAGES @ BRADSHAW, CENTENNIAL PKS32099INVOICE03/16/2021

4,414.76 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
4,414.76 Total:

COLUMBUS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL03141
88.37 ORLANDA L PROVOST 5/4/2019468331051INVOICE03/16/2021
260.00 ORLANDA L PROVOST 5/4/2019468331051INVOICE03/16/2021
292.06 MEDICAL SUPPLIES022821RESCUEINVOICE03/16/2021

640.43 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
640.43 Total:

COLUMBUS CUSTOM EMBROIDERY00036
34.00 POLO-CAVB/ECKHARDTE36889INVOICE03/16/2021
34.00 PULLOVER-J JOHNSONE36873INVOICE03/16/2021

68.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
68.00 Total:

COLUMBUS FAMILY RESOURCE CTR01638
9,311.58 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT-FEBRUARYMONTHLYINVOICE03/16/2021
9,311.58 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT-MARCHMONTHLYINVOICE03/16/2021
9,129.00 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENT - NOV 2020MONTHLYINVOICE03/16/2021

27,752.16 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
27,752.16 Total:

COLUMBUS TELEGRAM03144
404.00 FEBRUARY ADVERTISING118-60106294 FEBINVOICE03/16/2021

2,876.16 FEBRUARY PUBLICATIONS, ADVERTISING118-60003415 FEBINVOICE03/16/2021

3,280.16 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,280.16 Total:

COLUMBUS TIRE & SERVICE03143
33.00 TIRE REPAIR1-13527INVOICE03/16/2021

33.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
33.00 Total:

COMMUNITY INTERNET SYSTEMS INC.03145
15.00 INTERNET SERVICECOLU1 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
15.00 INTERNET SERVICESSFIRE MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
15.00 INTERNET SERVICECOLU2 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

45.00 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
45.00 Total:

CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT CO01081
141.67 MEALS-DREIFURST, WHITE219935INVOICE03/16/2021
107.57 MEALS-DREIFURST, WHITE219969INVOICE03/16/2021
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249.24 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
249.24 Total:

CORE & MAIN LP02718
13,584.69 METER21 PROJECT SUPPLIESN784517INVOICE03/16/2021
1,778.28 METER SUPPLIESN777535INVOICE03/16/2021
2,224.00 METER SUPPLIESN777603INVOICE03/16/2021

17,586.97 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
17,586.97 Total:

CORNHUSKER INT'L TRUCKS, INC00819
932.39 UNIT 72  STARTER REPAIR241724INVOICE03/16/2021

1,470.89 INTERNATIONAL 7400 VIN 40069241674INVOICE03/16/2021

2,403.28 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,403.28 Total:

CORNHUSKER PUBLIC POWER DIST03147
98.63 ELECTRICITY415030001 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
39.88 ELECTRICITY415030005 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
183.95 ELECTRICITY415030006 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
254.70 ELECTRICITY415030007 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
160.05 ELECTRICITY415030008 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
155.65 ELECTRICITY415030009 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

892.86 Net of 6 Invoices / 0 Checks
892.86 Total:

CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUS03149
53.70 SALT248096INVOICE03/16/2021
31.00 COOLER RENTAL248255INVOICE03/16/2021
35.00 COOLER RENTAL248286INVOICE03/16/2021
60.00 REVERSE OSMOSIS248295INVOICE03/16/2021

179.70 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
179.70 Total:

DAS STATE ACCOUNTING03279
256.00 MONTHLY NETWORK CHARGES- FEBRUARY 20211257020INVOICE03/16/2021

1,215.99 MONTHLY NETWORK CHARGES - FEBRUARY 20211257071INVOICE03/16/2021

1,471.99 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,471.99 Total:

DEMCO INC03152
57.69 COLOR-CODING LABELS6913841INVOICE03/16/2021
22.97 COLOR-CODING LABELS6911361INVOICE03/16/2021

80.66 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
80.66 Total:

DHHS00491
380.00 GRADE I & II COURSE - JAKE WACHA022621WWCINVOICE03/16/2021
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380.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
380.00 Total:

DIGITAL-ALLY INC01594
300.00 PURCHASED BVIDEO MIGRATION1116516INVOICE03/16/2021

300.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
300.00 Total:

DUNBAR DOUGLAS00374
435.86 REIMB CREDIT CARD FEES022821CCINVOICE03/16/2021
185.11 FEBRUARY COMMISSIONS022821COMMINVOICE03/16/2021

6,498.00 MONTHLY CONTRACT030121GOLFINVOICE03/16/2021

7,118.97 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
7,118.97 Total:

ELECTRIC PUMP INC00191
4,515.98 BARNES SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP SNC19790090890916-ININVOICE03/16/2021

42.70 SEAL PLATE GASKET, O-RING0890928-ININVOICE03/16/2021

4,558.68 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
4,558.68 Total:

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &03161
27.50 LED14ET8/G/4/8407048326-00INVOICE03/16/2021
36.27 WIRE CONNECTORS7049508-00INVOICE03/16/2021

63.77 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
63.77 Total:

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING01597
140.00 REPAIR SIREN WIRES855001261-1INVOICE03/16/2021

140.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
140.00 Total:

FASTENAL COMPANY03165
18.30 SUPPLIESNECOL231483INVOICE03/16/2021

18.30 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
18.30 Total:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA00242
80.00 UNL - PROHORT LAWN & LANDSCAPE UPDATE-4 PEOPLE02242021-4579INVOICE03/16/2021
98.99 DRY FIRE MAG FOR GLOCK 9-WANGLER13817INVOICE03/16/2021
12.50 TOKYO TREAT - EXPRESS SHIPPINGT44192599INVOICE03/16/2021
178.50 TOKYO TREAT - 6 MO PREPAY PLANT44476694INVOICE03/16/2021
30.90 AUTHORIZE.NET FEBRUARY CHARGES022821AQINVOICE03/16/2021

1,029.04 HOOTSUITE - TEAM 3 SEATS FEES - 2/9/21 TO 12/18/212031912054INVOICE03/16/2021
66.50 CONSTANT CONTACT022321LIBINVOICE03/16/2021
212.20 FIRST BOOK MATERIALS700396045INVOICE03/16/2021
39.98 SCRAPBOOK  AND FILLER PAGES714204INVOICE03/16/2021
50.00 ASFPM APPLICATION FEE --BRIAN BENCK38906BENCKINVOICE03/16/2021
15.00 NCPA CONCRETE PAVING MARCH WEBINAR-BOGUS2564INVOICE03/16/2021
488.32 III-E GIFTCARDS5852709857INVOICE03/16/2021
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15.00 SEASONED TIMES MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION49V3931564106322LINVOICE03/16/2021
232.85 USPS POSTAGE FOR ILL PROGRAM022621ILLINVOICE03/16/2021
960.48 HEADSETS DIRECT INC.-12 ENCORE PRO HEADSETS75063INVOICE03/16/2021
28.84 AIRCARE-H12 SERIES WATER BOTTLE1785398738INVOICE03/16/2021
379.00 APCO INTERNATIONAL-DOWNLOADABLE MANUAL-WESTFALL769643INVOICE03/16/2021
10.00 UN OF NE REGENTS-PESTICIDE TESTING-CRUMLEY, BORCHERS021721STRINVOICE03/16/2021
605.00 PROVANTAGE-REPLACEMENT BATTERIES8894041INVOICE03/16/2021
685.00 PROVANTAGE-REPLACEMENT BATTERIES8898558INVOICE03/16/2021

7.58 OMW MONTHLY ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION030521ADINVOICE03/16/2021
260.00 RODEWAY INN - JAKE WACHA7392616002INVOICE03/16/2021
399.00 FULL CIRCLE TRAINING SOLUTIONS-HAPP021621HAPPINVOICE03/16/2021
399.00 FULL CIRCLE TRAINING SOLUTIONS-WANGLER021621WANGLERINVOICE03/16/2021
159.00 B2G ADVANCED CRIMANAL INVESTIGATIONS-SPILKERCBS-21-IGS000FINVOICE03/16/2021
159.00 B2G ADVANCED SEARCH & SEIZURE-MOORECBS-21-IGS000DINVOICE03/16/2021
318.00 B2G ADVANCED TRAFFIC STOPS/CRIMINAL INV-BLACKCBS-21-IGS000HINVOICE03/16/2021
119.00 MEALS/FUEL - ROMSHEK TRAINING021121ROMINVOICE03/16/2021
895.00 SAFARILAND TRAINING-LETHAL ICP INSTRUCTOR-LOONTJER74618INVOICE03/16/2021
170.14 CIT TRAINING EXPENSES - JEFF ANDERSON030821PDINVOICE03/16/2021
12.50 TOKYO TREAT -SHIPPING CHARGES030821LIBRINVOICE03/16/2021

8,116.32 Net of 31 Invoices / 0 Checks
8,116.32 Total:

FRONTIER00169
216.86 MARCH PHONE CHARGES30818802060523942INVOICE03/16/2021
68.50 PHONE SERVICE 3/1-3/26/21-NWP ALARM40256277850209002INVOICE03/16/2021
64.66 ELEVATOR PHONE 3/1-3/29/2140256407170906192INVOICE03/16/2021
385.48 PHONE CHARGES 3/1-3/29/2140256407240114002INVOICE03/16/2021

735.50 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
735.50 Total:

GALE00459
74.97 MATERIALS73779714INVOICE03/16/2021
24.00 MATERIALS73690317INVOICE03/16/2021

98.97 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
98.97 Total:

GALLS LLC03172
68.29 UNIFORM POLO, EMBROIDERY017683403INVOICE03/16/2021
267.66 CARGO PANTS017577462INVOICE03/16/2021
171.31 UNIFORM SHIRTS - PEREZ017575984INVOICE03/16/2021

(135.96)RETURN CREDIT-ANDERSON BOOTS017626173INVOICE03/16/2021
148.91 MENS 6IN KINETIC GORE-TEX BOOTS-ANDERSON017456334INVOICE03/16/2021

520.21 Net of 5 Invoices / 0 Checks
520.21 Total:

GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &03174
12.55 BONDED BRAIDED LINE53094INVOICE03/16/2021
567.51 2812 21ST ST52937INVOICE03/16/2021

580.06 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
580.06 Total:
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GENE STEFFY FORD00303
241.77 2019 FORD F550 MAINTENANCE175821INVOICE03/16/2021

241.77 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
241.77 Total:

GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS INC03177
136.00 TRAFFIC SIGN EQUIPMENT20890INVOICE03/16/2021

136.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
136.00 Total:

GOLFNOW10401
175.00 WEBSITE/EMAIL HOSTNG-MARCH 2021INV00036537INVOICE03/16/2021

175.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
175.00 Total:

GRAINGER01373
29.67 O-RINGS9817277909INVOICE03/16/2021
62.08 PARTS9810896606INVOICE03/16/2021

91.75 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
91.75 Total:

GREAT PLAINS BUILDING SUPPLY02594
35.84 1X8 -16 #2 BTR PINE342716INVOICE03/16/2021

35.84 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
35.84 Total:

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONS02075
310.00 INTERNET SERVICE - MARCH 2021996-426-0026INVOICE03/16/2021

310.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
310.00 Total:

GUBBELS, DOUG10494
146.50 OPEN/CLOSE CEMETERY GATESMONTHLYINVOICE03/16/2021

146.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
146.50 Total:

HACH COMPANY03182
218.60 WIPERS, REPLACEMENT FOR TURBIDITY12341678INVOICE03/16/2021

218.60 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
218.60 Total:

HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANY03183
187.80 TOILET PAPER, PAPER TOWELS220864INVOICE03/16/2021

187.80 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
187.80 Total:

HAWKINS INC00272



34.35 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
34.35 Total:
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5,039.25 CHEMICALS4890534INVOICE03/16/2021

5,039.25 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,039.25 Total:

HDR ENGINEERING INC03185
5,154.18 WWTF PHASE 4 IMPROVEMENTS1200330867INVOICE03/16/2021

5,154.18 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,154.18 Total:

HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLC01424
150.33 NATURAL GAS THRU 3/4/2185648INVOICE03/16/2021
202.38 NATURAL GAS85874INVOICE03/16/2021

1,882.35 NATURAL GAS85882INVOICE03/16/2021
162.97 NATURAL GAS85880INVOICE03/16/2021
413.46 NATURAL GAS85867INVOICE03/16/2021
828.17 NATURAL GAS85879INVOICE03/16/2021
98.28 NATURAL GAS85869INVOICE03/16/2021
233.90 NATURAL GAS85873INVOICE03/16/2021

2,806.77 NATURAL GAS85876INVOICE03/16/2021
590.97 NATURAL GAS85870INVOICE03/16/2021
69.66 NATURAL GAS85872INVOICE03/16/2021
334.25 NATURAL GAS85868INVOICE03/16/2021

1,373.93 NATURAL GAS85866INVOICE03/16/2021
0.41 NATURAL GAS85871INVOICE03/16/2021

152.61 NATURAL GAS85865INVOICE03/16/2021
1,322.51 NATURAL GAS85881INVOICE03/16/2021
2,066.90 NATURAL GAS85875INVOICE03/16/2021

12,689.85 Net of 17 Invoices / 0 Checks
12,689.85 Total:

HOBBY LOBBY01724
19.44 WALL DECOR99764907INVOICE03/16/2021

19.44 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
19.44 Total:

HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO.02781
190.80 POWERSHINE 5 GAL 48#311453INVOICE03/16/2021
267.77 MAINTENANCE ON PRESSURE WASHER311088INVOICE03/16/2021

458.57 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
458.57 Total:

HOWERTER MD MARK S00403
616.00 EMERGENCY MEDICAL DIRECTORMONHTLYINVOICE03/16/2021

616.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
616.00 Total:

HY-VEE INC03192
34.35 YA SUPPLIES5852724772INVOICE03/16/2021
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34.35 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
34.35 Total:

IALEFI02200
55.00 JASON F ROMSHEK MEMBERSHIP DUES THRU 4/4/202238993INVOICE03/16/2021

55.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
55.00 Total:

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, INC03194
308.41 MATERIALS51583194INVOICE03/16/2021

308.41 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
308.41 Total:

INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE01079
634.90 OUTPUT SPEED SENSOR REPAIR-VIN 0784IN-819078INVOICE03/16/2021
417.47 REPAIR DUMP TRUCK UNIT 92-REPL SENSOR AND PIGTAILIN-812627INVOICE03/16/2021

1,052.37 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,052.37 Total:

JACKSON SERVICES INC03199
97.57 UNIFORMS4493241INVOICE03/16/2021
56.74 MATS4483234INVOICE03/16/2021
133.32 UNIFORMS4493233INVOICE03/16/2021
34.97 MATS TOWELS4493232INVOICE03/16/2021
90.81 UNIFORMS4493242INVOICE03/16/2021
2.81 MAT4493243INVOICE03/16/2021

16.45 UNIFORMS4495748INVOICE03/16/2021
60.27 MOPS, UNIFORMS4495749INVOICE03/16/2021
57.69 MATS4495767INVOICE03/16/2021
291.64 UNIFORMS4493231INVOICE03/16/2021
291.64 UNIFORMS4497558INVOICE03/16/2021
128.14 MATS, TOWELS, UNIFORMS4497569INVOICE03/16/2021
160.01 MATS, MOPS,TOWELS, CLOTHS4475427INVOICE03/16/2021
160.01 MATS, MOPS, TOWELS, CLOTHS4494995INVOICE03/16/2021
32.88 MATS4496723INVOICE03/16/2021
133.32 UNIFORMS4497560INVOICE03/16/2021

7.33 MOP, MAT4497561INVOICE03/16/2021
90.81 UNIFORMS4497570INVOICE03/16/2021
20.75 MAT, BAR AND SHOP TOWELS4497571INVOICE03/16/2021
29.81 MOPS, MATS4497559INVOICE03/16/2021
64.22 MATS, UNIFORMS4500152INVOICE03/16/2021
65.81 MOPS, TOWELS, CLOTHS, WINDSHIELD WIPES4499323INVOICE03/16/2021
16.45 UNIFORMS4500151INVOICE03/16/2021
20.66 MAT4500153INVOICE03/16/2021

2,064.11 Net of 24 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,064.11 Total:

JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC00532
2,843.75 LOUP RIVER LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTION122927INVOICE03/16/2021

2,843.75 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,843.75 Total:

JOHNSTON FREDMISC
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60.99 UB refund for account: 400-66730-0303/08/2021INVOICE03/16/2021

60.99 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
60.99 Total:

KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY03202
20.81 SUPPLIESS12260031-0INVOICE03/16/2021
163.88 PARTSS12259934-0INVOICE03/16/2021
38.74 STRAINER WITH SCREWSS12259560-0INVOICE03/16/2021

223.43 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
223.43 Total:

KNOPICK BENMISC
25.40 UB refund for account: 300-58280-0203/05/2021INVOICE03/16/2021

25.40 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
25.40 Total:

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC02236
27.98 INTERPRETING SERVICES10177002INVOICE03/16/2021
51.95 INTERPRETING SERVICES10176447INVOICE03/16/2021

79.93 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
79.93 Total:

LARM (LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF01183
600.00 12/1/20 RICHARD HENDERSON CLAIMLARL10369A1INVOICE03/16/2021

600.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
600.00 Total:

LAWSON PRODUCTS02596
140.41 SUPPLIES9308254989INVOICE03/16/2021

140.41 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
140.41 Total:

LIGENZA STEPAHNIE A02758
72.50 MILEAGE FOR TRAINING DRIVER012021LIBRINVOICE03/16/2021

72.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
72.50 Total:

LINCOLN WINWATER WORKS00822
924.32 SUPPLIES074551-01INVOICE03/16/2021

3,468.22 SUPPLIES074549 01INVOICE03/16/2021

4,392.54 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
4,392.54 Total:

LINGO10229
51.65 MONTHLY PHONE CHARGES1186884147INVOICE03/16/2021

51.65 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
51.65 Total:
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LOUP POWER DISTRICT03214
3,886.73 REPAIR ST LGT @3311 18ST HIT & RUN123085 - 400067INVOICE03/16/2021
7,650.99 2020 REPAIRS TO CITY OWNED STREET LIGHTS123044  - 400067INVOICE03/16/2021
4,740.48 ELECTRICITY169120 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

112.33 ELECTRICITY400064 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
2,982.31 ELECTRICITY400065 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

51.68 ELECTRICITY400016 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
60.29 ELECTRICITY400046 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

1,507.68 ELECTRICITY169122 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
27.55 ELECTRICITY169003 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
993.60 ELECTRICITY169004 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
102.71 ELECTRICITY169005 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
27.45 ELECTRICITY169008 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
27.45 ELECTRICITY169009 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
61.53 ELECTRICITY169011 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
41.29 ELECTRICITY169015 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
148.90 ELECTRICITY169016 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY169017 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
10.13 ELECTRICITY169018 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
67.36 ELECTRICITY169019 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
12.91 ELECTRICITY169020 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.39 ELECTRICITY169022 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
255.86 ELECTRICITY169023 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
53.05 ELECTRICITY169024 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
94.19 ELECTRICITY169026 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
12.91 ELECTRICITY169027 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
381.60 ELECTRICITY169028 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
591.33 ELECTRICITY169029 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
180.55 ELECTRICITY169030 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
47.56 ELECTRICITY169031 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
35.57 ELECTRICITY169033 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.39 ELECTRICITY169034 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.49 ELECTRICITY169035 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
141.45 ELECTRICITY169036 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

4,231.62 ELECTRICITY169038 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
37.74 ELECTRICITY169039 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
38.92 ELECTRICITY169041 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
317.01 ELECTRICITY169042 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
40.48 ELECTRICITY169043 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
41.07 ELECTRICITY169044 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
41.07 ELECTRICITY169045 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
57.27 ELECTRICITY169046 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.39 ELECTRICITY169047 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
81.84 ELECTRICITY169048 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
133.25 ELECTRICITY169050 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.39 ELECTRICITY169051 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
40.95 ELECTRICITY169053 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.49 ELECTRICITY169055 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
41.46 ELECTRICITY169056 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.39 ELECTRICITY169057 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
42.35 ELECTRICITY169058 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
27.74 ELECTRICITY169060 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
31.17 ELECTRICITY169061 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
156.35 ELECTRICITY169062 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
33.43 ELECTRICITY169064 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

1,324.80 ELECTRICITY169065 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
46.27 ELECTRICITY169066 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
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2,712.96 ELECTRICITY169067 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
3,208.32 ELECTRICITY169068 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

36.00 ELECTRICITY169069 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
2,566.84 ELECTRICITY169071 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

250.00 ELECTRICITY169072 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
37.74 ELECTRICITY169073 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
29.80 ELECTRICITY169074 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.59 ELECTRICITY169077 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
113.52 ELECTRICITY169080 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
39.01 ELECTRICITY169081 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
52.66 ELECTRICITY169082 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
838.60 ELECTRICITY169083 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
692.76 ELECTRICITY169084 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
714.64 ELECTRICITY169085 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
539.62 ELECTRICITY169086 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
379.19 ELECTRICITY169087 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
36.27 ELECTRICITY169089 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
38.92 ELECTRICITY169090 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
118.71 ELECTRICITY169091 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
54.82 ELECTRICITY169092 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
60.68 ELECTRICITY169093 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
56.28 ELECTRICITY169094 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
462.91 ELECTRICITY169096 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
27.55 ELECTRICITY169097 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
35.52 ELECTRICITY169098 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.39 ELECTRICITY169099 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
99.51 ELECTRICITY169107 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
93.89 ELECTRICITY169112 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
59.43 ELECTRICITY169116 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
45.29 ELECTRICITY169118 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

4,190.40 ELECTRICITY169121 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
50.68 ELECTRICITY169123 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
69.30 ELECTRICITY169124 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
43.45 ELECTRICITY169125 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
93.80 ELECTRICITY169126 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
279.91 ELECTRICITY400001 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
275.36 ELECTRICITY400002 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
185.96 ELECTRICITY400003 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
246.56 ELECTRICITY400004 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
27.35 ELECTRICITY400005 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.39 ELECTRICITY400006 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY400007 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.59 ELECTRICITY400008 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
49.30 ELECTRICITY400009 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
31.08 ELECTRICITY400010 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
29.31 ELECTRICITY400011 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
35.58 ELECTRICITY400012 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
41.27 ELECTRICITY400013 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
445.22 ELECTRICITY400015 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
41.07 ELECTRICITY400017 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
38.43 ELECTRICITY400018 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY400019 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
633.60 ELECTRICITY400020 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
72.04 ELECTRICITY400023 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
50.68 ELECTRICITY400024 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
124.95 ELECTRICITY400025 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.49 ELECTRICITY400026 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
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77.56 ELECTRICITY400028 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
72.55 ELECTRICITY400029 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
35.19 ELECTRICITY400030 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
121.35 ELECTRICITY400031 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
97.10 ELECTRICITY400032 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
118.02 ELECTRICITY400033 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.59 ELECTRICITY400034 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
591.66 ELECTRICITY400036 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
45.58 ELECTRICITY400037 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
79.25 ELECTRICITY400039 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

28,455.03 ELECTRICITY-STREET LIGHTS400040 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
38.52 ELECTRICITY400041 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
33.43 ELECTRICITY400042 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
39.46 ELECTRICITY400044 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
55.18 ELECTRICITY - FINAL400045 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

1,596.99 ELECTRICITY400047 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
36.00 ELECTRICITY400048 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
36.39 ELECTRICITY400049 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY400051 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.59 ELECTRICITY400052 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY400054 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY400055 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
36.39 ELECTRICITY400057 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
509.76 ELECTRICITY400058 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
222.46 ELECTRICITY400059 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

9,322.04 ELECTRICITY400060 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
517.25 ELECTRICITY400061 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
33.04 ELECTRICITY400062 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
44.21 ELECTRICITY400063 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
26.97 ELECTRICITY400066 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
54.99 ELECTRICITY400068 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
35.09 ELECTRICITY400069 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

1,536.51 ELECTRICITY400070 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
45.19 ELECTRICITY400071 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
61.06 ELECTRICITY400072 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
65.57 ELECTRICITY400073 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
38.72 ELECTRICITY400075 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.78 ELECTRICITY400076 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
29.61 ELECTRICITY400077 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY400078 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
197.98 ELECTRICITY400079 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
169.28 ELECTRICITY400080 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
142.82 ELECTRICITY400081 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
48.62 ELECTRICITY400083 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
86.64 ELECTRICITY400084 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
25.00 ELECTRICITY400085 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
31.11 ELECTRICITY400088 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

1,067.04 ELECTRICITY400089 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
213.95 ELECTRICITY400091 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
27.74 ELECTRICITY400092 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
40.09 ELECTRICITY400093 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
133.09 ELECTRICITY400094 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
131.43 ELECTRICITY400095 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

1,396.80 ELECTRICITY400096 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021
55.30 ELECTRICITY400097 MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

1,423.43 REPAIR ST LGHT POLE HIT BY VEHICLE 2/5/21 AT 23ST-E 10AVE400067 - 123106INVOICE03/16/2021
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101,384.75 Net of 169 Invoices / 0 Checks
101,384.75 Total:

MAIL PREP ETC00401
4,214.56 DAILY MAIL/WATER STATEMENTS2753INVOICE03/16/2021

4,214.56 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
4,214.56 Total:

MEAD LUMBER CO-COL03219
17.96 4X8 SYP #1 TREATED/MAILBOX AT 3859 49AVE5910624INVOICE03/16/2021

17.96 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
17.96 Total:

MENARDS03220
12.88 T-REX 1" MOUNTING35177INVOICE03/16/2021
41.90 PAINT SUPPLIES35151INVOICE03/16/2021
4.38 E;ECTRICAL TAPE35148INVOICE03/16/2021

47.08 CORD, WALL PLATE, SUPPLIES35227INVOICE03/16/2021
29.91 ZIPLOC BAGS, ADAPTERS, CLAMPS, SUPPLIES35223INVOICE03/16/2021
13.48 SUPPLIES35150INVOICE03/16/2021
10.66 CLEARVIEW LATCHBOXES35008INVOICE03/16/2021
100.87 PAINT SUPPLIES35021INVOICE03/16/2021

6.97 3V BATTERY34849INVOICE03/16/2021
1.04 WINDSHIELD WASH34867INVOICE03/16/2021

49.98 EARPLUGS35066INVOICE03/16/2021
213.73 DIGITAL WIRING TESTER, SUPPLIES35061INVOICE03/16/2021
29.99 SKYLIGHT COAT HOOK RAIL34754INVOICE03/16/2021
299.99 4400LB PALLET JACK34691INVOICE03/16/2021
159.07 OIL, FUEL PREMIX, BATTERIES, CASCADE34685INVOICE03/16/2021
58.91 SHIMMINGTOOL, PAIL, CLEANING SUPPLIES34679INVOICE03/16/2021
6.89 1-1/2" BROWN POLEBARN34688INVOICE03/16/2021

71.48 HOLE SAW KIT, BI-METAL HOLE SAW34693INVOICE03/16/2021
21.47 12V OUTDOOR SOCKET, BL RING TRM-STUD34641INVOICE03/16/2021

1,180.68 Net of 19 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,180.68 Total:

MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH03222
1,720.50 SULFAMIC ACID0725427-ININVOICE03/16/2021

1,720.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,720.50 Total:

MID-STATE ENGINEERING & TESTING00205
872.00 SRE BLDG/KIRKHAM MICHAEL PROJECT 109-01-2518844INVOICE03/16/2021
539.00 SRE BLDG/KIRKHAM MICHAEL PROJECT 109-01-2518727INVOICE03/16/2021
143.00 SRE BLDG/KIRKHAM MICHAEL PROJECT 109-01-2518616INVOICE03/16/2021

1,554.00 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,554.00 Total:

MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME00048
200.00 2021 MOCIC MEMBERSHIP DUES - CHARLES SHERER63003-1946INVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 19/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

200.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
200.00 Total:

MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES10309
144.46 SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION 343471INVOICE03/16/2021

144.46 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
144.46 Total:

MIDWEST LABORATORIES INC03224
21.25 SUPPLIES1028913INVOICE03/16/2021

21.25 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
21.25 Total:

MIDWEST READY MIX01345
1,453.35 LEVER WELD66207INVOICE03/16/2021

1,453.35 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,453.35 Total:

MIDWEST RIGHT OF WAY SERVICES00903
1,842.50 COLUMBUS LIFT STATION NO. 75731INVOICE03/16/2021

1,842.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,842.50 Total:

MIKE'S TOWING00463
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10640INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10648INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10654INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10658INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10657INVOICE03/16/2021
125.00 TOWING SERVICE10653INVOICE03/16/2021
125.00 TOWING SERVICE10656INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10655INVOICE03/16/2021
125.00 TOWING SERVICE10666INVOICE03/16/2021
125.00 TOWING SERVICE10667INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10668INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10664INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10690INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10670INVOICE03/16/2021
125.00 TOWING SERVICE10706INVOICE03/16/2021
90.00 TOWING SERVICE10768INVOICE03/16/2021
125.00 TOWING SERVICE10827INVOICE03/16/2021
275.00 TOWING SERVICE10850INVOICE03/16/2021
675.00 TOWING SERVICE10851INVOICE03/16/2021

2,690.00 Net of 19 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,690.00 Total:

MTM RECOGNITION00263
802.21 SERVICE/RETIREMENT AWARDS6051461INVOICE03/16/2021

802.21 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
802.21 Total:
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MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO LLC00210
1,580.62 REPAIR FOR OZ III CAM-SERIAL NO 1607280332011INVOICE03/16/2021

1,580.62 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,580.62 Total:

NEBRASKA AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC10304
45.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES - VICTORIA OSTEN03.01.2021INVOICE03/16/2021

45.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
45.00 Total:

NEBRASKA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT AND00122
150.00 WWTF OPERATOR GRADE IV RENEWAL-M LANDKAMER #2692CERT 2692INVOICE03/16/2021
150.00 WWTF OPERATOR GRADE II CERTIFICATION FEE-T TOBIASONCERT 2536INVOICE03/16/2021

300.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
300.00 Total:

NEBRASKA REGIONAL INTEROP NTWK03089
5,400.00 PSAP 911 NETWRK TO  REG 911 SVCS/RADIO NETWRK013-2021INVOICE03/16/2021

5,400.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,400.00 Total:

NEBRASKA RURAL WATER ASSOC00039
1,500.00 GRADE 6 BACKFLOW COURSE-BLAHAK, FIALA, SCHOENHOFER030821WWCINVOICE03/16/2021

1,500.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,500.00 Total:

NEBRASKA SPORTS COUNCIL10576
1,250.00 2021 CSG SWIMMING SPONSORSHIP2004INVOICE03/16/2021

1,250.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,250.00 Total:

NEBRASKA SUPREME COURT03239
121.85 2020 CUM SUPPLEMENT030121CLKINVOICE03/16/2021

121.85 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
121.85 Total:

NEBRASKA UC FUND00019
1,080.17 UNEMPLOYMENT - 0160130008 - 4TH QUARTER 20204TH QTR 2020INVOICE03/16/2021

1,080.17 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,080.17 Total:

NIEMANN'S PORT-A-POT LLC00259
40.00 PORTABLE RENTAL-TRAINING TOWERI4472INVOICE03/16/2021

40.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
40.00 Total:

NORTHEAST NEBRASKA ECONOMIC03246
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615.00 16-CD-101 DRAWDOWN #2416-CD-101 DD 24INVOICE03/16/2021
360.00 19-DTR-101 DRAWDOWN #2019-DTR-101 DD 20INVOICE03/16/2021

975.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
975.00 Total:

NORTHEAST NEBRASKA SOLID03245
44,316.57 LANDFILL CHARGES - FEBRUARY 2021022821TRSFRINVOICE03/16/2021

44,316.57 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
44,316.57 Total:

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERV03249
595.00 PRE-EMPLOYMENT, POST ACCIDENT TESTING70159INVOICE03/16/2021
595.00 POST ACCIDENT AND PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING70060INVOICE03/16/2021

1,190.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,190.00 Total:

OCLC, INC00874
875.79 CATALOGING AND METADATA SUBSCRIPTION1000105613INVOICE03/16/2021

875.79 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
875.79 Total:

OFFICENET03171
39.00 COPIER CONTRACTIN74729INVOICE03/16/2021
(21.45)CREDIT FOR ENVELOPESC955281-0INVOICE03/16/2021
21.85 ENVELOPES955300-0INVOICE03/16/2021
21.45 ENVELOPES955281-0INVOICE03/16/2021
77.92 PENS955152-0INVOICE03/16/2021
36.01 PENS955285-0INVOICE03/16/2021
3.05 FILE TABS954896-0INVOICE03/16/2021

177.83 Net of 7 Invoices / 0 Checks
177.83 Total:

OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANS02852
50.00 PEST CONTROL200010INVOICE03/16/2021

50.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
50.00 Total:

ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC01451
60.76 LOCATE FEES1020126INVOICE03/16/2021

60.76 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
60.76 Total:

ONE SOURCE01307
94.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS1639-20210228INVOICE03/16/2021
100.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS-VOLUNTEERS1639V-20210228INVOICE03/16/2021

194.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
194.00 Total:



67.18 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
67.18 Total:

Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 22/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC00176
100.48 FILTERS, WIPER FLUID, ABSORBENT0681-495330INVOICE03/16/2021
36.99 SPOT SPRAYER0681-491718INVOICE03/16/2021
75.93 FUEL, OIL, AIR FILTERS0681-493644INVOICE03/16/2021
4.49 ACCES PLUG0681-490395INVOICE03/16/2021

106.76 STT LAMPS0681-495326INVOICE03/16/2021

324.65 Net of 5 Invoices / 0 Checks
324.65 Total:

OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY03252
1,418.38 INSTALL CPI CARDS ON 2 DOORS0098031-ININVOICE03/16/2021

1,418.38 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,418.38 Total:

PARK PLAZA10577
3,758.50 19-DTR-101 DRAWDOWN #20A19DTR101 DD 20AINVOICE03/16/2021

3,758.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,758.50 Total:

PETE LIEN & SONS INC.00345
5,848.43 QUICKLIME FINES RC LINE PLANT21POS/014878INVOICE03/16/2021

5,848.43 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,848.43 Total:

PLATTE COUNTY00155
3,097.23 COUNTY ATTORNEY SERVICESMONTHLYINVOICE03/16/2021

3,097.23 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,097.23 Total:

PLATTE COUNTY REGISTER OF00758
70.00 RESOLUTION NO R21-33030321CLEINVOICE03/16/2021

70.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
70.00 Total:

PLATTE VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS01077
886.00 MAINTENANCE ON HUMPHREY TOWER022100166INVOICE03/16/2021

886.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
886.00 Total:

PRESTOX03261
55.00 PEST CONTROL1628021INVOICE03/16/2021

55.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
55.00 Total:

PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCT-TITAN00575
67.18 CONNECTOR AND O-RINGS15160786 GPINVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 23/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

67.18 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
67.18 Total:

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC.10416
642.63 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASEN8734399INVOICE03/16/2021

642.63 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
642.63 Total:

RALLY POINT TRAINING CONSULTING10574
300.00 OFFICER SURVIVAL-COLIN SPILKER 4/6-7/21040621-13INVOICE03/16/2021

300.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
300.00 Total:

RDG PLANNING & DESIGN02763
1,547.50 COLUMBUS NE - WEST SIDE BLIGHT STUDYR3001-999.02INVOICE03/16/2021

1,547.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,547.50 Total:

REARDON LAWN & GARDEN INC03264
92.48 SUPPLIES062894INVOICE03/16/2021
68.98 SPROCKET, ROPE062905INVOICE03/16/2021
16.00 CHAIN 63 PM 443705INVOICE03/16/2021

177.46 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
177.46 Total:

RJ THOMAS MFG CO. INC.02816
2,935.00 PILOT ROCK BENCHES AND PLAQUES235502INVOICE03/16/2021

2,935.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,935.00 Total:

SANDRY FIRE SUPPLY LLC02704
1,320.25 HELMETS - PERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPPLIESINV-014580INVOICE03/16/2021

1,320.25 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,320.25 Total:

SAPP BROS COLUMBUS INC03270
26.48 FUEL35015730INVOICE03/16/2021
120.88 POWER INVERTER, ADAPTERS37016069INVOICE03/16/2021
87.15 FUEL01017316INVOICE03/16/2021

234.51 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
234.51 Total:

SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INC03268
2,548.75 FUELIN3395867INVOICE03/16/2021
5,343.62 FUELIN3396471INVOICE03/16/2021
4,560.00 FUELIN3397637INVOICE03/16/2021

494.45 FUELIN3380853INVOICE03/16/2021
6,123.67 FUELIN3394761INVOICE03/16/2021

120.45 FUELIN3394618INVOICE03/16/2021
1,651.49 FUELIN3377285INVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 24/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

20,842.43 Net of 7 Invoices / 0 Checks
20,842.43 Total:

SCHOENHOFER, ZACH10267
31.00 REIMBURSE CDL LICENSE FEE022421CDLINVOICE03/16/2021

31.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
31.00 Total:

SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLIN00465
2,085.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES8033INVOICE03/16/2021
2,343.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES8038INVOICE03/16/2021
1,412.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES8057INVOICE03/16/2021
1,140.99 PRE-CLEAN/CONSTRUCTION CLEANUP OLD PD FOR LIBRARY MOVE8081INVOICE03/16/2021

86.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES8028INVOICE03/16/2021
2,015.00 JANITORIAL SERVICES8029INVOICE03/16/2021

9,081.99 Net of 6 Invoices / 0 Checks
9,081.99 Total:

SETTJE PLUMBING00171
134.30 MENS ROOM TOILET/URINAL REPAIR13568INVOICE03/16/2021

134.30 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
134.30 Total:

SHEVLIN SUPPLY01090
146.15 LOTION CLEANSER, TOWELS, BATH TISSUE5037INVOICE03/16/2021
69.84 CAN LINERS5059INVOICE03/16/2021

215.99 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
215.99 Total:

SIPPLE, HANSEN, EMERSON,03277
5,351.95 FEBRUARY LEGAL SERVICES1-00M MAR21INVOICE03/16/2021

5,351.95 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,351.95 Total:

SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC.01394
7,658.64 VMWARE SUPPORT. SUBSCRIPTIONSINV-00811216INVOICE03/16/2021
2,438.70 COMMVAULT PREMIUM RENEWAL E-DELIVERY THRU 3/19/22INV-000812768INVOICE03/16/2021

10,097.34 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
10,097.34 Total:

SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF00118
418.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES-CHUCK SLIVA - 4/30/21 - 4/30/222022-1487974INVOICE03/16/2021

418.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
418.00 Total:

STANLEY PETROLEUM03278
288.50 CLEAN OUT NOZZLE PUMP #5, BELT ON PUMP #669882INVOICE03/16/2021
234.50 EVO ALARM REPAIR69869INVOICE03/16/2021



Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/16/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 25/28Page: 03/12/2021 03:06 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

523.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
523.00 Total:

STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUE03280
184.55 FEBRUARY SALES TAX022821GOLFINVOICE03/16/2021
225.58 FEBRUARY 2021 SALES TAX02.28.2021 POOLSINVOICE03/16/2021

44,541.23 SALES TAX - FEBRUARY 202102.28.2021 UTILITIESINVOICE03/16/2021

44,951.36 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
44,951.36 Total:

STRYKER SALES CORPORATION02204
1,198.14 LUCAS 2 HOOD W/ USER PANEL, SHAFT, LABOR3091824MINVOICE03/16/2021

1,198.14 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,198.14 Total:

SUPER SAVER00105
50.03 GLOVES, SCOURING PADS, FOOD SUPPLIES114378INVOICE03/16/2021
42.98 GLOVES, FOOD SUPPLIES113924INVOICE03/16/2021

93.01 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
93.01 Total:

SYSCO LINCOLN00110
497.98 FOOD SUPPLIES361531495INVOICE03/16/2021

1,216.37 FOOD COSTS361527705INVOICE03/16/2021
1,420.63 FOOD COSTS361549157INVOICE03/16/2021

837.70 FOAM CONTAINERS, FOOD SUPPLIES361542208INVOICE03/16/2021

3,972.68 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,972.68 Total:

TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC.02743
1,554.00 MONTHLY CIRCUIT FEE04INV-000039907INVOICE03/16/2021

1,554.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,554.00 Total:

TELEFLEX LLC10237
1,115.50 EZ-10 45MM NEEDLES9503684897INVOICE03/16/2021

1,115.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,115.50 Total:

THE LIFEGUARD STORE10326
224.50 CHLORINE, DPD POWDERINV001032952INVOICE03/16/2021
388.00 SWIVEL CASTER REPL KIT W/ HDWAREINV001032879INVOICE03/16/2021
276.00 STABILIZER ASSEMBLY FOR PAL LIFTINV001033160INVOICE03/16/2021

888.50 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
888.50 Total:

TM CLEANING01435
200.00 FEBRUARY CLEANING196INVOICE03/16/2021
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Vendor NameVendor Code
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200.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
200.00 Total:

TOOLEY DRUG01564
133.98 MEDICAL SUPPLIES00982416 01INVOICE03/16/2021

133.98 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
133.98 Total:

TOP STITCH UPHOLSTERY AND02995
140.00 SEAT PANEL REPLACEMENT7344INVOICE03/16/2021
180.00 RECOVER GOLF CART SEATS7320INVOICE03/16/2021

320.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
320.00 Total:

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN03283
39.99 REST ELEC QUARTZ HEATER259828INVOICE03/16/2021
68.98 CNL LINK OFFSET 80, CNL ROLLER CHAIN 80 503972INVOICE03/16/2021

108.97 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
108.97 Total:

TRI COUNTY TRUCK REPAIR00232
1,075.24 BOOKMOBILE GENERATOR REPAIR, THERMOSTAT HOUSING15115INVOICE03/16/2021

1,075.24 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,075.24 Total:

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES00550
32.20 LAMP229092JINVOICE03/16/2021
19.98 LED FLASHER - UNIT 28228946JINVOICE03/16/2021
208.79 PLUG, ALTERNATOR- UNIT 74B229108JINVOICE03/16/2021
346.15 UNIT 35 COOLANT, TRANSMISSION LEAK MAINTENANCE123634INVOICE03/16/2021
18.70 SWITCHES - WATER UNIT 1229169JINVOICE03/16/2021
227.30 INJECT. TUBES FOR TRUCK 31228143JINVOICE03/16/2021
136.68 SHOCK ABSORBER228803JINVOICE03/16/2021
144.90 FREIGHTLINER M2106-FIRE MEDIC 3 MAINTENANCE123588INVOICE03/16/2021
18.85 CLUTCH BRAKES FOR UNIT 65227740JINVOICE03/16/2021
171.62 COOLANT TUBES, FITTING227634JINVOICE03/16/2021
450.94 ROSENBAUER FIRE TRUCK E44 MAINTENANCE123694INVOICE03/16/2021

1,776.11 Net of 11 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,776.11 Total:

TURFWERKS00357
1,655.44 FL200 AIR SUSPENSION SERVICE KITOI51100INVOICE03/16/2021

831.08 TIREOI51122INVOICE03/16/2021
407.25 BUSH-FLNGOI51121INVOICE03/16/2021

(1,592.47)CREDIT FOR FL200 AIR SUSPENSION SERVICE KITOC01588INVOICE03/16/2021

1,301.30 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,301.30 Total:

TWIN RIVERS VETERINARY CLINIC01413
99.00 AMIMAL CARE030221ANIMALINVOICE03/16/2021
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99.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
99.00 Total:

TY'S OUTDOOR POWER & SERVICE10298
61.68 SPRING46192INVOICE03/16/2021

61.68 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
61.68 Total:

U & I SANITATION00100
50.00 FEBRUARY GARBAGE SERVICE8693-271INVOICE03/16/2021
85.00 FEBRUARY GARBAGE SERVICE8693-362INVOICE03/16/2021
119.50 FEBRUARY GARBAGE SERVICE8693-263INVOICE03/16/2021

254.50 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
254.50 Total:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO00289
947.97 PLAN REV/CONSTR-12AVOH AND AT-GRADE CROSSING CLOSURES90104927INVOICE03/16/2021

947.97 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
947.97 Total:

VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC02045
827.32 PARTS5096377INVOICE03/16/2021

827.32 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
827.32 Total:

VERIZON CONNECT NWF, INC.03060
32.38 GPS SERVICESOSV000002371724INVOICE03/16/2021

32.38 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
32.38 Total:

VERIZON WIRELESS01181
1,935.52 CELL PHONE/EQUIPMENT CHARGES 2/27/21-3/26/219874286623INVOICE03/16/2021

1,935.52 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,935.52 Total:

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT03298
195.50 HOOKS/BISSEL FEBRUARY PRACTICE MEAL030421VFDINVOICE03/16/2021

195.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
195.50 Total:

WACHA JACOB00554
75.39 MEAL EXPENSES-BLAIR TRAINING030921WWCINVOICE03/16/2021

75.39 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
75.39 Total:

WARREN GARAGE DOOR INC.02764
820.00 REPLACE DOOR #429503INVOICE03/16/2021
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820.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
820.00 Total:

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF NEBRASKA03154
151.86 FEBRUARY GARBAGE SERVICE5844145INVOICE03/16/2021

151.86 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
151.86 Total:

WELLNESS PARTNERS LLC02708
10.00 MONTHLY NEWSLETTERS-FEBRUARY4299INVOICE03/16/2021

10.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
10.00 Total:

WEST POINT IMPLEMENT OF00385
5,760.56 SHAFT REPAIRW513556INVOICE03/16/2021

5,760.56 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,760.56 Total:

WILSON & COMPANY, INC02571
3,387.86 23RD ST COLUMBUS US HWY 30 CORRIDOR95824INVOICE03/16/2021

3,387.86 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,387.86 Total:

WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY02598
318.15 XTENDER KIT NO HOLES 1/2" HARDWAREIV47426INVOICE03/16/2021

318.15 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
318.15 Total:

708,441.41 Grand Total 716 invoices and 0 checks for 169 vendors: 



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 1/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 100 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

15.00 256402/22/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHATRAINING AND TUITION100-100-52700
440.62 118-60003415 FEB02/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-100-52710

1,547.50 R3001-999.0201/31/21RDG PLANNING & DESIGNPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-100-53200
5,351.95 1-00M MAR2103/04/21SIPPLE, HANSEN, EMERSON,PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-100-53200

285.85 Multiple02/24/21AMAZONCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
1,290.00 Multiple02/23/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHACOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400

10,097.34 Multiple02/26/21SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC.COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
57.69 449576703/02/21JACKSON SERVICES INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-100-54310

144.46 34347102/28/21MIDWEST ALARM SERVICESBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-100-54310
444.92 118-60003415 FEB02/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMPUBLICATIONS AND NOTICES100-100-55500
19.44 9976490702/11/21HOBBY LOBBYMISCELLANEOUS100-100-55900
70.00 030321CLE03/03/21PLATTE COUNTY REGISTER OFMISC FEES100-100-55920
2.29 175639/503/08/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-100-56010

29.99 3475402/24/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-100-56010
146.15 503703/02/21SHEVLIN SUPPLYSUPPLIES100-100-56010
57.86 Multiple02/26/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-100-56020

2,101.00 Multiple03/01/21SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLINCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-100-56030
69.76 275303/08/21MAIL PREP ETCPOSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-100-56040

642.63 N873439902/17/21QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC.POSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-100-56040
5,921.28 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-100-56220

276.51 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-100-56230
30.00 Multiple02/25/21COMMUNITY INTERNET SYSTEMS INC.TELEPHONE100-100-56240

204.83 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-100-56240
75.93 584414503/01/21WASTE CONNECTIONS OF NEBRASKAREFUSE100-100-56250
7.58 030521AD03/05/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHABOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-100-56410

121.85 030121CLK03/01/21NEBRASKA SUPREME COURTBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-100-56410
10.00 429903/09/21WELLNESS PARTNERS LLCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-100-56410

136.86 5915 3548 20 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYEMERGENCY MANAGEMENT100-100-56620
202.38 8587403/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCEMERGENCY MANAGEMENT100-100-56620
397.78 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTEMERGENCY MANAGEMENT100-100-56620
50.00 38906BENCK02/20/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAMEMBERSHIP DUES100-100-56650

30,249.45 Total For Dept 100 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Dept 102 COLUMBUS AREA TRANSIT
152.00 4TH QTR 202003/10/21NEBRASKA UC FUNDUNEMPLOYMENT100-102-52500
442.50 118-60003415 FEB02/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-102-52710
267.77 31108802/22/21HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO.EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-102-54320

3.05 954896-002/19/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-102-56020
20.66 450015303/09/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-102-56030

119.55 7504 0422 35 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-102-56210
162.97 8588003/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-102-56210
93.89 169112 MAR2103/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-102-56220
96.87 300-44995-00 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-102-56230
41.29 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-102-56240

1,400.55 Total For Dept 102 COLUMBUS AREA TRANSIT

Dept 103 COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CENTER
19,148.99 MONTHLY02/01/21COLUMBUS FAMILY RESOURCE CTRBUILDING RENTAL/LEASE100-103-54510-III-B
8,603.17 MONTHLY02/01/21COLUMBUS FAMILY RESOURCE CTRBUILDING RENTAL/LEASE100-103-54510-III-C

30.00 24829502/28/21CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUSSUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-B
30.00 24829502/28/21CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUSSUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-C
21.46 Multiple02/25/21SUPER SAVERSUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-C
27.69 36154220802/22/21SYSCO LINCOLNSUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-C



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 2/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 103 COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CENTER

488.32 585270985702/11/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHASUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-E
569.98 556853495475  QHZ03/05/21AMAZONOFFICE SUPPLIES100-103-56020-III-B
71.55 Multiple02/25/21SUPER SAVERFOOD COSTS100-103-56300-III-C

3,944.99 Multiple02/15/21SYSCO LINCOLNFOOD COSTS100-103-56300-III-C
15.00 49V3931564106322L02/28/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAMEMBERSHIP DUES100-103-56650-III-B

32,951.15 Total For Dept 103 COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CENTER

Dept 105 FINANCE
123.53 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-105-56240
45.00 03.01.202103/01/21NEBRASKA AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOCMEMBERSHIP DUES100-105-56650

168.53 Total For Dept 105 FINANCE

Dept 108 HUMAN RESOURCES
41.29 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-108-56240

41.29 Total For Dept 108 HUMAN RESOURCES

Dept 110 POLICE
4,169.83 4TH QTR 202003/10/21NEBRASKA UC FUNDUNEMPLOYMENT100-110-52500

249.24 Multiple02/24/21CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COTRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700
2,618.14 Multiple02/16/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHATRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700

300.00 040621-1302/25/21RALLY POINT TRAINING CONSULTINGTRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700
99.00 7006002/15/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-110-52710

1,625.00 Multiple02/28/21A & J GUNSUNIFORMS-QUARTERMASTER100-110-52810
98.99 1381702/20/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAUNIFORMS-QUARTERMASTER100-110-52810
12.95 Multiple02/09/21GALLS LLCUNIFORMS-QUARTERMASTER100-110-52810

348.37 46833105103/03/21COLUMBUS COMMUNITY HOSPITALPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200
300.00 111651603/04/21DIGITAL-ALLY INCPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200
27.98 1017700202/28/21LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INCPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200

3,097.23 MONTHLY03/01/21PLATTE COUNTYPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200
99.00 030221ANIMAL03/02/21TWIN RIVERS VETERINARY CLINICPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200

1,061.23 46383959745802/25/21AMAZONCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-110-53400
39.99 25982802/09/21TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLANBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-110-54310

2,576.77 Multiple02/02/21CNC REPAIR LLCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330
33.00 1-1352703/09/21COLUMBUS TIRE & SERVICEVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330

190.80 31145303/03/21HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO.VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330
22.16 3467902/23/21MENARDSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330

2,010.00 Multiple02/01/21BEHLEN TOWING LLCVEHICLE TOWING100-110-54530
2,690.00 Multiple01/30/21MIKE'S TOWINGVEHICLE TOWING100-110-54530

600.00 LARL10369A102/26/21LARM (LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OFCLAIMS AND SETTLEMENTS100-110-55210
37.00 44433338766302/22/21AMAZONSUPPLIES100-110-56010
36.75 3467902/23/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-110-56010
24.95 44433338766302/22/21AMAZONOFFICE SUPPLIES100-110-56020

2,343.00 803803/01/21SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLINCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-110-56030
4,560.00 IN339763702/19/21SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INCFUEL100-110-56050

687.64 Multiple03/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-110-56210
1,202.65 Multiple03/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-110-56210
5,035.59 Multiple03/05/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-110-56220

150.37 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-110-56230
256.00 125702002/23/21DAS STATE ACCOUNTINGTELEPHONE100-110-56240
75.93 584414503/01/21WASTE CONNECTIONS OF NEBRASKAREFUSE100-110-56250
55.00 3899303/09/21IALEFIMEMBERSHIP DUES100-110-56650

200.00 63003-194602/25/21MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIMEMEMBERSHIP DUES100-110-56650
39,191.00 030821POL03/08/21ANDERSON FORD OF LINCOLNCAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21005



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 3/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 110 POLICE

39,191.00 030821POL03/08/21ANDERSON FORD OF LINCOLNCAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21006
39,191.00 030821POL03/08/21ANDERSON FORD OF LINCOLNCAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21007

154,507.56 Total For Dept 110 POLICE

Dept 120 FIRE
586.56 118-60003415 FEB02/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-120-52710
366.23 605146102/25/21MTM RECOGNITIONEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-120-52710

5.00 1639-2021022802/28/21ONE SOURCEEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-120-52710
339.29 Multiple02/18/21GALLS LLCUNIFORMS100-120-52800
21.47 3464102/22/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-120-54310
40.00 I447202/28/21NIEMANN'S PORT-A-POT LLCBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-120-54310
59.75 8693-26302/20/21U & I SANITATIONBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-120-54310
6.59 175606/503/06/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-120-54320

450.94 12369403/08/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330
103.92 175436/502/26/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-120-56010
530.54 Multiple02/23/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-120-56010
77.92 955152-002/25/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-120-56020
93.90 22086403/05/21HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANYCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-120-56030

192.90 Multiple02/01/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-120-56030
100.00 19603/09/21TM CLEANINGCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-120-56030
26.48 3501573002/02/21SAPP BROS COLUMBUS INCFUEL100-120-56050

383.20 Multiple03/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-120-56210
76.30 8586503/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-120-56210

1,307.93 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-120-56220
139.49 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-120-56230

7.50 SSFIRE MAR2102/25/21COMMUNITY INTERNET SYSTEMS INC.TELEPHONE100-120-56240
192.74 4025640724011400202/28/21FRONTIERTELEPHONE100-120-56240

5,108.65 Total For Dept 120 FIRE

Dept 121 RESCUE
586.56 118-60003415 FEB02/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-121-52710
167.97 Multiple02/18/21GALLS LLCUNIFORMS100-121-52800
616.00 MONHTLY03/01/21HOWERTER MD MARK SPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-121-53200
64.95 175416/502/25/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-121-54310
59.75 8693-26302/20/21U & I SANITATIONBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-121-54310
29.16 96584654463302/24/21AMAZONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-121-54320

140.00 855001261-102/22/21ELECTRONIC ENGINEERINGEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-121-54320
1,198.14 3091824M10/01/20STRYKER SALES CORPORATIONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-121-54320

241.77 17582102/26/21GENE STEFFY FORDVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-121-54330
144.90 12358802/24/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-121-54330
623.96 ACCTY150  MAR2102/28/21ARL CREDIT SERVICES INCREFUNDS100-121-55930

2,044.55 Multiple03/01/21BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLCSUPPLIES100-121-56010
292.06 022821RESCUE03/08/21COLUMBUS COMMUNITY HOSPITALSUPPLIES100-121-56010
133.98 00982416 0102/27/21TOOLEY DRUGSUPPLIES100-121-56010
93.90 22086403/05/21HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANYCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-121-56030

192.93 Multiple02/01/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-121-56030
100.00 19603/09/21TM CLEANINGCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-121-56030
87.15 0101731602/26/21SAPP BROS COLUMBUS INCFUEL100-121-56050

1,320.25 INV-01458002/19/21SANDRY FIRE SUPPLY LLCPERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP100-121-56190
383.20 Multiple03/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-121-56210

1,450.24 Multiple03/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-121-56210
1,308.60 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-121-56220

139.48 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-121-56230



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 4/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 121 RESCUE

7.50 SSFIRE MAR2102/25/21COMMUNITY INTERNET SYSTEMS INC.TELEPHONE100-121-56240
192.74 4025640724011400202/28/21FRONTIERTELEPHONE100-121-56240

11,619.74 Total For Dept 121 RESCUE

Dept 125 VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
1,115.50 950368489703/02/21TELEFLEX LLCSUPPLIES100-125-56010

195.50 030421VFD03/04/21VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTCOMPANY EXPENSES100-125-56350

1,311.00 Total For Dept 125 VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

Dept 130 LIBRARY
47.08 3522703/05/21MENARDSCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-130-53400-STAFF

875.79 100010561303/01/21OCLC, INCELECTRONIC CATALOGING100-130-53410
169.08 175649/503/08/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310

2,124.00 07215602/25/21BEARD-WARREN HEATING &BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310
113.75 Multiple03/04/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310
59.79 447943594993  HSH03/07/21AMAZONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-130-54320-BUILD
39.00 IN7472902/23/21OFFICENETEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-130-54320-PATRN

404.00 118-60106294 FEB02/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-130-55400
66.50 022321LIB02/23/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-130-55400
80.66 Multiple02/24/21DEMCO INCSUPPLIES100-130-56010-MTRLS
39.98 71420403/03/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHASUPPLIES100-130-56010-MTRLS
23.98 447943594993  HSH03/07/21AMAZONOFFICE SUPPLIES100-130-56020

3,225.99 Multiple03/01/21SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLINCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-130-56030
69.84 505903/05/21SHEVLIN SUPPLYCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-130-56030
55.00 022621ILL02/26/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAPOSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-130-56040

177.85 022621ILL02/26/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAPOSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-130-56040-ILILO
411.70 7063 3714 32 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-130-56210
828.17 8587903/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-130-56210

2,566.84 169071 MAR2103/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-130-56220
130.36 200-21981-00 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-130-56230
64.66 4025640717090619202/28/21FRONTIERTELEPHONE100-130-56240
41.29 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-130-56240

310.00 996-426-002603/01/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-130-56240-PATRN
50.00 8693-27102/20/21U & I SANITATIONREFUSE100-130-56250

415.70 Multiple02/10/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAPROGRAMS100-130-56400-YASCH
34.35 585272477202/11/21HY-VEE INCPROGRAMS100-130-56400-YASCH

110.83 53683345949702/23/21AMAZONPROGRAMS100-130-56400-YASRP
84.00 1386 02/25/21AMERICAN DIGITAL MEMORIES LLCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
30.05 Multiple02/28/21BIBLIOTHECA LLCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
86.28 182281002/01/21CENTER POINT LARGE PRINTBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
98.97 Multiple02/16/21GALEBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
78.88 887667445656   1KE03/06/21AMAZONBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-CHILD
24.77 INV-US4109902/28/21BIBLIOTHECA LLCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-CHILD
10.52 5158319402/25/21INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, INCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-CHILD
0.99 UNV-US4109802/28/21BIBLIOTHECA LLCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-YOUNG

104,747.99 302/28/21BOYD JONES CONSTRUCTION COCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS100-130-57200-20030

117,698.64 Total For Dept 130 LIBRARY

Dept 140 CEMETERY
664.00 4TH QTR 202003/10/21NEBRASKA UC FUNDUNEMPLOYMENT100-140-52500
99.00 7006002/15/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-140-52710

146.50 MONTHLY03/01/21GUBBELS, DOUGCONTRACT SERVICES100-140-53520
1.04 3486702/26/21MENARDSMISCELLANEOUS100-140-55900



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 5/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 140 CEMETERY

162.14 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-140-56220
25.35 200-41055-00 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-140-56230
41.29 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-140-56240

1,139.32 Total For Dept 140 CEMETERY

Dept 145 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
282.61 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-145-56240

282.61 Total For Dept 145 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Dept 150 PARKS
40.00 02242021-457902/24/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHATRAINING AND TUITION100-150-52700
34.00 E3688902/28/21COLUMBUS CUSTOM EMBROIDERYEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-150-52710

132.00 Multiple02/28/21ONE SOURCEEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-150-52710
32.90 Multiple03/02/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS100-150-52800

1,029.04 203191205402/09/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHACOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-150-53400
4,414.76 3209903/04/21COLUMBUS CARPET INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310

35.84 34271603/02/21GREAT PLAINS BUILDING SUPPLYBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310
2,935.00 23550202/26/21RJ THOMAS MFG CO. INC.BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310

107.78 78NV00193202/26/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-150-54320
1,301.30 Multiple02/17/21TURFWERKSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-150-54320

230.96 Multiple02/24/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-150-54330
1,250.00 200403/02/21NEBRASKA SPORTS COUNCILADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-150-55400

149.34 Multiple03/04/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-150-56010
31.00 24825502/28/21CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUSSUPPLIES100-150-56010
12.55 5309403/09/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &SUPPLIES100-150-56010

154.32 Multiple03/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-150-56210
206.10 Multiple03/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-150-56210

2,619.62 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-150-56220
819.57 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-150-56230
128.86 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-150-56240

15,664.94 Total For Dept 150 PARKS

Dept 151 PAWNEE PLUNGE WATER PARK
25.00 3595703/02/21COLUMBUS AREA CHAMBER OFADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-151-55400
61.86 6942 7542 63 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-151-56210

1,536.51 400070 MAR2103/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-151-56220
302.15 300-47515-00 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-151-56230
39.94 02.28.2021 POOLS02/28/21STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUESALES TAX REMITTANCE100-151-56690

1,965.46 Total For Dept 151 PAWNEE PLUNGE WATER PARK

Dept 152 AQUATIC CENTER POOL
(341.66)4TH QTR 202003/10/21NEBRASKA UC FUNDUNEMPLOYMENT100-152-52500
375.00 118-60003415 FEB02/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-152-52710
110.33 605146102/25/21MTM RECOGNITIONEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-152-52710
124.00 7015902/28/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-152-52710
27.00 1639-2021022802/28/21ONE SOURCEEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-152-52710

101.29 Multiple03/03/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-152-54310
38.74 S12259560-002/15/21KELLY SUPPLY COMPANYBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-152-54310
41.90 3515103/04/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-152-54310

664.00 Multiple02/26/21THE LIFEGUARD STOREEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-152-54320
1,850.00 022821AQU02/28/21ALPHAMEDIA USA LLCADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-152-55400

30.90 022821AQ03/01/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHAMISC FEES100-152-55920
1.44 175433/502/26/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-152-56010



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 6/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 152 AQUATIC CENTER POOL

10.66 3500803/01/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-152-56010
32.88 449672303/03/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-152-56030

224.50 INV00103295202/26/21THE LIFEGUARD STORECHEMICALS100-152-56060
628.81 8429 6210 02 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-152-56210

1,322.51 8588103/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-152-56210
4,231.62 169038 MAR2103/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-152-56220

242.13 200-37998-00 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-152-56230
185.64 02.28.2021 POOLS02/28/21STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUESALES TAX REMITTANCE100-152-56690

9,901.69 Total For Dept 152 AQUATIC CENTER POOL

Dept 155 VAN BERG GOLF COURSE
62.00 7015902/28/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-155-52710
17.30 022821COMM03/01/21DUNBAR DOUGLASCOMMISSION ON CARTS100-155-53500

2,145.00 030121GOLF03/01/21DUNBAR DOUGLASCONTRACT SERVICES100-155-53520
10.47 022821COMM03/01/21DUNBAR DOUGLASCOMMISSION ON PASSES100-155-53540
75.93 0681-49364402/24/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-155-54320

180.00 732002/24/21TOP STITCH UPHOLSTERY ANDGOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-155-54350
28.98 Multiple03/04/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-155-56010

150.70 5431 5180 01 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-155-56210
233.90 8587303/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-155-56210
574.28 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-155-56220
473.58 300-47518-00 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-155-56230
27.71 022821GOLF02/28/21STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUESALES TAX REMITTANCE100-155-56690

3,979.85 Total For Dept 155 VAN BERG GOLF COURSE

Dept 156 QUAIL RUN GOLF COURSE
(3,564.00)4TH QTR 202003/10/21NEBRASKA UC FUNDUNEMPLOYMENT100-156-52500

40.00 02242021-457902/24/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHATRAINING AND TUITION100-156-52700
248.00 Multiple02/28/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-156-52710
30.00 1639-2021022802/28/21ONE SOURCEEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-156-52710
90.00 40210301244003/01/21CLUB PROPHET SYSTEMSCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-156-53400

175.00 INV0003653703/05/21GOLFNOWCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-156-53400
98.03 022821COMM03/01/21DUNBAR DOUGLASCOMMISSION ON CARTS100-156-53500

4,353.00 030121GOLF03/01/21DUNBAR DOUGLASCONTRACT SERVICES100-156-53520
59.31 022821COMM03/01/21DUNBAR DOUGLASCOMMISSION ON PASSES100-156-53540
53.70 24809602/28/21CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-156-54310
55.00 162802102/22/21PRESTOXBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-156-54310

134.30 1356803/03/21SETTJE PLUMBINGBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-156-54310
100.48 0681-49533003/05/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320
827.32 509637702/25/21VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320
435.86 022821CC02/28/21DUNBAR DOUGLASMISC FEES100-156-55920
12.99 175692/503/10/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-156-56010

1,651.49 IN337728502/01/21SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INCFUEL100-156-56050
91.14 5048 9157 09 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-156-56210
98.28 8586903/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-156-56210

945.78 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY100-156-56220
220.00 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER100-156-56230
41.29 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-156-56240

156.84 022821GOLF02/28/21STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUESALES TAX REMITTANCE100-156-56690

6,353.81 Total For Dept 156 QUAIL RUN GOLF COURSE

394,344.24 Total For Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 7/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE
Dept 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

72.50 012021LIBR01/20/21LIGENZA STEPAHNIE ATRAINING AND TUITION160-160-52700
1,075.24 1511502/21/21TRI COUNTY TRUCK REPAIRVEHICLE MAINTENANCE160-160-54330

40.01 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE160-160-56240
297.89 5158319402/25/21INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, INCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS160-160-56410

1,485.64 Total For Dept 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

1,485.64 Total For Fund 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING
Dept 200 STREETS

10.00 021721STR02/17/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHATRAINING AND TUITION200-200-52700
53.19 95763786675502/22/21AMAZONEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION200-200-52710

230.93 605146102/25/21MTM RECOGNITIONEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION200-200-52710
99.00 7006002/15/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION200-200-52710

583.28 Multiple02/25/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS200-200-52800
297.43 Multiple02/09/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320

4.49 0681-49039502/03/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
67.18 15160786 GP02/12/21PRODUCTIVITY PLUS ACCT-TITANEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
68.98 06290502/15/21REARDON LAWN & GARDEN INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320

523.00 Multiple03/03/21STANLEY PETROLEUMEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
247.28 Multiple02/26/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
61.68 4619202/24/21TY'S OUTDOOR POWER & SERVICEEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320

250.51 Multiple02/23/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
2,371.72 5073069402/23/21ALTEC INDUSTRIES INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330

81.00 78NV00187502/26/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
321.33 PI008663403/05/21BGNE INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330

2,403.28 Multiple02/18/21CORNHUSKER INT'L TRUCKS, INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
1,052.37 Multiple02/26/21INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICEVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330

140.00 734403/01/21TOP STITCH UPHOLSTERY ANDVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
654.45 Multiple03/01/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
567.00 203102/18/21CK EXCAVATING LLCEQUIPMENT RENTAL/PURCHASE200-200-54520

5,310.16 Multiple10/29/20LOUP POWER DISTRICTCLAIMS AND SETTLEMENTS200-200-55210
272.21 Multiple02/24/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES200-200-56010
57.46 Multiple02/23/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSSUPPLIES200-200-56010
1.96 Multiple02/26/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYSUPPLIES200-200-56010

3,286.12 Multiple03/04/21BLACKSTRAP INCSUPPLIES200-200-56010
17.96 591062403/04/21MEAD LUMBER CO-COLSUPPLIES200-200-56010

143.75 Multiple02/12/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCSUPPLIES200-200-56010
108.48 Multiple03/01/21REARDON LAWN & GARDEN INCSUPPLIES200-200-56010
318.15 IV4742602/19/21WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANYSUPPLIES200-200-56010

9,287.32 Multiple02/11/21SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INCFUEL200-200-56050
136.00 2089002/25/21GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS INCTRAFFIC SIGNS200-200-56120
58.14 847686956439  P7I03/04/21AMAZONPERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP200-200-56190
49.98 3506603/02/21MENARDSPERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP200-200-56190

612.30 6310 2990 85 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS200-200-56210
1,317.65 8588203/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS200-200-56210

594.30 Multiple03/01/21CORNHUSKER PUBLIC POWER DISTELECTRICITY200-200-56220
39,065.36 Multiple01/31/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY200-200-56220

291.16 100-13650-01 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER200-200-56230
203.72 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE200-200-56240
39.00 4932 MAR2103/01/21ACE SANITATION SERVICE INC.REFUSE200-200-56250

2,843.75 12292702/26/21JEO CONSULTING GROUP INCCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS200-200-57200-19260
947.97 9010492702/18/21UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20069



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 8/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING
Dept 200 STREETS

3,387.86 9582402/19/21WILSON & COMPANY, INCCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20077

78,438.86 Total For Dept 200 STREETS

78,438.86 Total For Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING

Fund 205 AIRPORT
Dept 205 AIRPORT

799.98 76374649888602/24/21AMAZONBUILDING MAINTENANCE205-205-54310
5,760.56 W51355603/02/21WEST POINT IMPLEMENT OFEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE205-205-54320

6.89 3468802/23/21MENARDSSUPPLIES205-205-56010
115.00 3224 1153 18 MAR2103/05/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS205-205-56210
150.33 8564803/05/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS205-205-56210

1,845.51 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY205-205-56220
25.96 200-39560-01 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER205-205-56230
82.58 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE205-205-56240
42.50 8693-36202/20/21U & I SANITATIONREFUSE205-205-56250
53.61 200-39615-01 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSUTILITIES - FSS BUILDING205-205-56260

698.40 400096 MAR2103/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTUTILITIES - FSS BUILDING205-205-56260
1,554.00 Multiple10/01/20MID-STATE ENGINEERING & TESTINGCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS205-205-57200-20082

11,135.32 Total For Dept 205 AIRPORT

11,135.32 Total For Fund 205 AIRPORT

Fund 220 COMMUNICATIONS - E911
Dept 220 E911

379.00 76964302/10/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHATRAINING AND TUITION220-220-52700
94.72 605146102/25/21MTM RECOGNITIONEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION220-220-52710
8.84 1017644702/28/21LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INCPROFESSIONAL SERVICES220-220-53200

960.48 7506302/04/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHACOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT220-220-53400
918.00 013-202103/15/21NEBRASKA REGIONAL INTEROP NTWKMAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS220-220-54380
35.00 24828602/28/21CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUSSUPPLIES220-220-56010
28.84 178539873802/08/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHASUPPLIES220-220-56010

1,412.00 805703/01/21SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLINCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE220-220-56030
698.40 400096 MAR2103/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY220-220-56220
53.61 200-39615-01 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER220-220-56230

169.09 402D33-0443 04603/01/21CENTURY LINKTELEPHONE220-220-56240
1,215.99 125707102/23/21DAS STATE ACCOUNTINGTELEPHONE220-220-56240

216.86 3081880206052394202/28/21FRONTIERTELEPHONE220-220-56240
51.65 118688414703/01/21LINGOTELEPHONE220-220-56240
41.29 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE220-220-56240
42.50 8693-36202/20/21U & I SANITATIONREFUSE220-220-56250

886.00 02210016602/15/21PLATTE VALLEY COMMUNICATIONSCAPITAL-EQUIPMENT220-220-57510-21084

7,212.27 Total For Dept 220 E911

7,212.27 Total For Fund 220 COMMUNICATIONS - E911

Fund 221 COMMUNICATIONS - WIRELESS E911
Dept 221 WIRELESS E911

43.11 1017644702/28/21LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INCPROFESSIONAL SERVICES221-221-53200
4,482.00 013-202103/15/21NEBRASKA REGIONAL INTEROP NTWKMAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS221-221-54380

825.54 402D33-0443 04603/01/21CENTURY LINKTELEPHONE221-221-56240

5,350.65 Total For Dept 221 WIRELESS E911



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 9/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 221 COMMUNICATIONS - WIRELESS E911
5,350.65 Total For Fund 221 COMMUNICATIONS - WIRELESS E911

Fund 225 COMMUNICATIONS-EC-911 EQUIPMENT SHARING
Dept 225 EC-911 EQUIPMENT SHARING

1,554.00 04INV-00003990703/08/21TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC.TELEPHONE225-225-56240

1,554.00 Total For Dept 225 EC-911 EQUIPMENT SHARING

1,554.00 Total For Fund 225 COMMUNICATIONS-EC-911 EQUIPMENT SHARING

Fund 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS
Dept 245 CDBG GRANTS

975.00 Multiple03/01/21NORTHEAST NEBRASKA ECONOMICHOUSING LOANS & ADMIN240-245-56780
3,758.50 19DTR101 DD 20A03/05/21PARK PLAZAHOUSING LOANS & ADMIN240-245-56780

4,733.50 Total For Dept 245 CDBG GRANTS

4,733.50 Total For Fund 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS

Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE
Dept 000 

25.40 03/05/202103/05/21KNOPICK BENCSX-1500-000-20100

25.40 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 500 WASTEWATER COLLECTION
34.00 E3687302/28/21COLUMBUS CUSTOM EMBROIDERYEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION500-500-52710

266.64 Multiple02/25/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS500-500-52800
709.19 0098031-IN02/24/21OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANYBUILDING MAINTENANCE500-500-54310

1,580.62 3201102/25/21MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO LLCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-500-54320
28.12 Multiple03/03/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-500-54320
18.36 175681/503/09/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390

4,515.98 0890916-IN02/23/21ELECTRIC PUMP INCSYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390
18.14 7049508-0003/02/21ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &SYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390

4,392.54 Multiple03/03/21LINCOLN WINWATER WORKSSYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390
30.38 102012602/28/21ONE CALL CONCEPTS INCSYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390
64.07 Multiple02/25/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-500-56030

2,072.40 275303/08/21MAIL PREP ETCPOSTAGE AND FREIGHT500-500-56040
298.56 Multiple03/01/21CORNHUSKER PUBLIC POWER DISTELECTRICITY500-500-56220

1,915.85 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY500-500-56220
48.53 100-13650-01 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER500-500-56230
52.50 1274503/01/21A TO Z MESSAGINGTELEPHONE500-500-56240

328.26 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE500-500-56240
39.00 4931 MAR2103/01/21ACE SANITATION SERVICE INC.REFUSE500-500-56250

33,234.88 02.28.2021 UTILITIES02/28/21STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUESALES TAX REMITTANCE500-500-56690
1,842.50 573102/19/21MIDWEST RIGHT OF WAY SERVICESCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION500-500-57300-20092

51,490.52 Total For Dept 500 WASTEWATER COLLECTION

Dept 501 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC
150.00 CERT 269203/01/21NEBRASKA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT ANDTRAINING AND TUITION500-501-52700
181.62 Multiple02/25/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS500-501-52800
123.74 3506103/02/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE500-501-54310

0.00 Multiple03/02/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
42.70 0890928-IN02/24/21ELECTRIC PUMP INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
18.30 NECOL23148302/25/21FASTENAL COMPANYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320

218.60 1234167802/24/21HACH COMPANYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
1,453.35 6620702/17/21MIDWEST READY MIXEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320

68.98 50397202/01/21TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLANEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 10/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE
Dept 501 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC

32.20 229092J03/02/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-501-54330
21.25 102891303/03/21MIDWEST LABORATORIES INCCOMPLIANCE TESTING500-501-55640
11.99 175524/503/03/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES500-501-56010

184.69 Multiple03/02/21KELLY SUPPLY COMPANYSUPPLIES500-501-56010
140.41 930825498902/26/21LAWSON PRODUCTSSUPPLIES500-501-56010
23.56 Multiple02/25/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-501-56030

1,720.50 0725427-IN02/26/21MID-AMERICAN RESEARCHCHEMICALS500-501-56060
5,848.43 21POS/01487802/24/21PETE LIEN & SONS INC.CHEMICALS500-501-56060

89.99 3506103/02/21MENARDSSMALL TOOLS500-501-56090
3,455.38 6007 1329 48 MAR2103/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS500-501-56210
4,873.67 Multiple03/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS500-501-56210

13,512.44 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY500-501-56220
3,397.64 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER500-501-56230

82.58 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE500-501-56240
215.76 022821TRSFR02/28/21NORTHEAST NEBRASKA SOLIDREFUSE500-501-56250

5,154.18 120033086703/04/21HDR ENGINEERING INCCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS500-501-57200-20097

41,021.96 Total For Dept 501 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC

92,537.88 Total For Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE

Fund 520 WATER
Dept 000 

43.20 03/08/202103/08/21JOHNSTON FREDWAM-41520-000-20100

43.20 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 520 WATER
380.00 022621WWC03/04/21DHHSTRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700
260.00 739261600202/27/21FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHATRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700
150.00 CERT 253612/30/20NEBRASKA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT ANDTRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700

1,500.00 030821WWC03/08/21NEBRASKA RURAL WATER ASSOCTRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700
31.00 022421CDL02/24/21SCHOENHOFER, ZACHTRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700
75.39 030921WWC03/09/21WACHA JACOBTRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700

110.18 Multiple03/02/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS520-520-52800
27.50 7048326-0003/01/21ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &BUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310
14.31 Multiple03/02/21JACKSON SERVICES INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310

709.19 0098031-IN02/24/21OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANYBUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310
91.75 Multiple02/25/21GRAINGEREQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320

120.88 3701606902/03/21SAPP BROS COLUMBUS INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320
9.43 227740J02/24/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320

293.48 560610426813502/11/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE520-520-54330
25.66 175573/503/04/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390

2,224.00 N77760302/24/21CORE & MAIN LPSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
18.13 7049508-0003/02/21ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &SYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390

567.51 5293702/23/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &SYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
29.81 449755903/04/21JACKSON SERVICES INCSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
17.86 Multiple03/04/21MENARDSSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
30.38 102012602/28/21ONE CALL CONCEPTS INCSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
36.88 Multiple03/05/21MENARDSSUPPLIES520-520-56010
34.97 449323202/25/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE520-520-56030

2,072.40 275303/08/21MAIL PREP ETCPOSTAGE AND FREIGHT520-520-56040
5,039.25 489053403/03/21HAWKINS INCCHEMICALS520-520-56060
1,778.28 N77753502/24/21CORE & MAIN LPSUPPLIES FOR RESALE520-520-56130

13,584.69 N78451702/25/21CORE & MAIN LPAMR RADIO EXPENSE520-520-56135



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 11/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 520 WATER
Dept 520 WATER

1,046.33 Multiple03/09/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS520-520-56210
564.70 8588203/09/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS520-520-56210

10,017.32 Multiple03/05/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY520-520-56220
182.87 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER520-520-56230
52.50 1274503/01/21A TO Z MESSAGINGTELEPHONE520-520-56240
68.50 4025627785020900202/28/21FRONTIERTELEPHONE520-520-56240

169.51 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE520-520-56240
9,285.37 02.28.2021 UTILITIES02/28/21STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUESALES TAX REMITTANCE520-520-56690

50,620.03 Total For Dept 520 WATER

Dept 522 SUPERFUND PROJECT
233.12 Multiple03/05/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY520-522-56220

233.12 Total For Dept 522 SUPERFUND PROJECT

50,896.35 Total For Fund 520 WATER

Fund 560 STORMWATER UTILITY
Dept 000 

9.28 03/08/202103/08/21JOHNSTON FREDSXF-2560-000-20100

9.28 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 560 STORMWATER UTILITY
32.38 OSV00000237172403/01/21VERIZON CONNECT NWF, INC.COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT560-560-53400

320.00 CC-KL-121022810002/28/21ALPHAMEDIA USA LLCADVERTISING AND PROMOTION560-560-55400
42.92 200-28755-00 MAR2103/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER560-560-56230

2,020.98 02.28.2021 UTILITIES02/28/21STATE OF NEBR DEPT OF REVENUESALES TAX REMITTANCE560-560-56690

2,416.28 Total For Dept 560 STORMWATER UTILITY

2,425.56 Total For Fund 560 STORMWATER UTILITY

Fund 570 SOLID WASTE DIVISION
Dept 000 

8.51 03/08/202103/08/21JOHNSTON FREDSWD-1570-000-20100

8.51 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 570 TRANSFER STATION
459.00 Multiple02/28/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION570-570-52710
195.14 Multiple02/25/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS570-570-52800
50.00 20001003/08/21OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANSPROFESSIONAL SERVICES570-570-53200

820.00 2950301/15/21WARREN GARAGE DOOR INC.BUILDING MAINTENANCE570-570-54310
208.79 229108J03/02/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE570-570-54330

44,100.81 022821TRSFR02/28/21NORTHEAST NEBRASKA SOLIDLANDFILL DISPOSAL570-570-54550
30.57 449756903/04/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE570-570-56030

5,343.62 IN339647102/12/21SAPP BROS PETROLEUM INCFUEL570-570-56050
1,386.33 Multiple03/01/21LOUP POWER DISTRICTELECTRICITY570-570-56220

305.08 Multiple03/01/21CITY OF COLUMBUSWATER AND SEWER570-570-56230
41.29 987428662302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE570-570-56240

418.00 2022-148797402/01/21SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OFMEMBERSHIP DUES570-570-56650
3,500.00 251503/07/21CN WELDING WORKSCAPITAL-EQUIPMENT570-570-57510-21032

56,858.63 Total For Dept 570 TRANSFER STATION

56,867.14 Total For Fund 570 SOLID WASTE DIVISION
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 12/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 600 HEALTH INSURANCE
Dept 000 

1,460.00 HEALTH03/08/21COLUMBUS AREA CHAMBER OFPETTY CASH WELLNESS600-000-10113

1,460.00 Total For Dept 000 

1,460.00 Total For Fund 600 HEALTH INSURANCE



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 13/18Page
:

03/11/2021 02:26 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/15/2021 - 03/16/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

394,344.24 Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
1,485.64 Fund 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

78,438.86 Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING
11,135.32 Fund 205 AIRPORT
7,212.27 Fund 220 COMMUNICATIONS - E911
5,350.65 Fund 221 COMMUNICATIONS - WIRELESS E911
1,554.00 Fund 225 COMMUNICATIONS-EC-911 EQUIPMENT SHARING
4,733.50 Fund 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS

92,537.88 Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE
50,896.35 Fund 520 WATER
2,425.56 Fund 560 STORMWATER UTILITY

56,867.14 Fund 570 SOLID WASTE DIVISION
1,460.00 Fund 600 HEALTH INSURANCE

Fund Totals:

4,169.83 UNEMPLOYMENT100-110-52500
41.29 TELEPHONE100-108-56240
45.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES100-105-56650

123.53 TELEPHONE100-105-56240
15.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES100-103-56650-III-B

4,016.54 FOOD COSTS100-103-56300-III-C
569.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-103-56020-III-B
488.32 SUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-E
79.15 SUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-C
30.00 SUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-B

8,603.17 BUILDING RENTAL/LEASE100-103-54510-III-C
19,148.99 BUILDING RENTAL/LEASE100-103-54510-III-B

41.29 TELEPHONE100-102-56240
96.87 WATER AND SEWER100-102-56230
93.89 ELECTRICITY100-102-56220

282.52 NATURAL GAS100-102-56210
20.66 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-102-56030
3.05 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-102-56020

267.77 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-102-54320
442.50 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-102-52710
152.00 UNEMPLOYMENT100-102-52500
50.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES100-100-56650

737.02 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT100-100-56620
139.43 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-100-56410
75.93 REFUSE100-100-56250

234.83 TELEPHONE100-100-56240
276.51 WATER AND SEWER100-100-56230

5,921.28 ELECTRICITY100-100-56220
712.39 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-100-56040

2,101.00 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-100-56030
57.86 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-100-56020

178.43 SUPPLIES100-100-56010
70.00 MISC FEES100-100-55920
19.44 MISCELLANEOUS100-100-55900

444.92 PUBLICATIONS AND NOTICES100-100-55500
202.15 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-100-54310

11,673.19 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
6,899.45 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-100-53200

440.62 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-100-52710
15.00 TRAINING AND TUITION100-100-52700

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
708,441.41 Total For All Funds: 
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

120.64 SUPPLIES100-130-56010-MTRLS
470.50 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-130-55400
39.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-130-54320-PATRN
59.79 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-130-54320-BUILD

2,406.83 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310
875.79 ELECTRONIC CATALOGING100-130-53410
47.08 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-130-53400-STAFF

195.50 COMPANY EXPENSES100-125-56350
1,115.50 SUPPLIES100-125-56010

200.24 TELEPHONE100-121-56240
139.48 WATER AND SEWER100-121-56230

1,308.60 ELECTRICITY100-121-56220
1,833.44 NATURAL GAS100-121-56210
1,320.25 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP100-121-56190

87.15 FUEL100-121-56050
386.83 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-121-56030

2,470.59 SUPPLIES100-121-56010
623.96 REFUNDS100-121-55930
386.67 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-121-54330

1,367.30 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-121-54320
124.70 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-121-54310
616.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-121-53200
167.97 UNIFORMS100-121-52800
586.56 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-121-52710
200.24 TELEPHONE100-120-56240
139.49 WATER AND SEWER100-120-56230

1,307.93 ELECTRICITY100-120-56220
459.50 NATURAL GAS100-120-56210
26.48 FUEL100-120-56050

386.80 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-120-56030
77.92 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-120-56020

634.46 SUPPLIES100-120-56010
450.94 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330

6.59 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-120-54320
121.22 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-120-54310
339.29 UNIFORMS100-120-52800
957.79 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-120-52710

39,191.00 CAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21007
39,191.00 CAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21006
39,191.00 CAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21005

255.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES100-110-56650
75.93 REFUSE100-110-56250

256.00 TELEPHONE100-110-56240
150.37 WATER AND SEWER100-110-56230

5,035.59 ELECTRICITY100-110-56220
1,890.29 NATURAL GAS100-110-56210
4,560.00 FUEL100-110-56050
2,343.00 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-110-56030

24.95 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-110-56020
73.75 SUPPLIES100-110-56010

600.00 CLAIMS AND SETTLEMENTS100-110-55210
4,700.00 VEHICLE TOWING100-110-54530
2,822.73 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330

39.99 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-110-54310
1,061.23 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-110-53400
3,872.58 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200
1,736.94 UNIFORMS-QUARTERMASTER100-110-52810

99.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-110-52710
3,167.38 TRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700
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10.47 COMMISSION ON PASSES100-155-53540
2,145.00 CONTRACT SERVICES100-155-53520

17.30 COMMISSION ON CARTS100-155-53500
62.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-155-52710

185.64 SALES TAX REMITTANCE100-152-56690
242.13 WATER AND SEWER100-152-56230

4,231.62 ELECTRICITY100-152-56220
1,951.32 NATURAL GAS100-152-56210

224.50 CHEMICALS100-152-56060
32.88 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-152-56030
12.10 SUPPLIES100-152-56010
30.90 MISC FEES100-152-55920

1,850.00 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-152-55400
664.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-152-54320
181.93 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-152-54310
636.33 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-152-52710
(341.66)UNEMPLOYMENT100-152-52500

39.94 SALES TAX REMITTANCE100-151-56690
302.15 WATER AND SEWER100-151-56230

1,536.51 ELECTRICITY100-151-56220
61.86 NATURAL GAS100-151-56210
25.00 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-151-55400

128.86 TELEPHONE100-150-56240
819.57 WATER AND SEWER100-150-56230

2,619.62 ELECTRICITY100-150-56220
360.42 NATURAL GAS100-150-56210
192.89 SUPPLIES100-150-56010

1,250.00 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-150-55400
230.96 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-150-54330

1,409.08 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-150-54320
7,385.60 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310
1,029.04 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-150-53400

32.90 UNIFORMS100-150-52800
166.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-150-52710
40.00 TRAINING AND TUITION100-150-52700

282.61 TELEPHONE100-145-56240
41.29 TELEPHONE100-140-56240
25.35 WATER AND SEWER100-140-56230

162.14 ELECTRICITY100-140-56220
1.04 MISCELLANEOUS100-140-55900

146.50 CONTRACT SERVICES100-140-53520
99.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-140-52710

664.00 UNEMPLOYMENT100-140-52500
104,747.99 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS100-130-57200-20030

0.99 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-YOUNG
114.17 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-CHILD
299.30 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
110.83 PROGRAMS100-130-56400-YASRP
450.05 PROGRAMS100-130-56400-YASCH
50.00 REFUSE100-130-56250

310.00 TELEPHONE100-130-56240-PATRN
105.95 TELEPHONE100-130-56240
130.36 WATER AND SEWER100-130-56230

2,566.84 ELECTRICITY100-130-56220
1,239.87 NATURAL GAS100-130-56210

177.85 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-130-56040-ILILO
55.00 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-130-56040

3,295.83 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-130-56030
23.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-130-56020
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94.72 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION220-220-52710
379.00 TRAINING AND TUITION220-220-52700

1,554.00 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS205-205-57200-20082
752.01 UTILITIES - FSS BUILDING205-205-56260
42.50 REFUSE205-205-56250
82.58 TELEPHONE205-205-56240
25.96 WATER AND SEWER205-205-56230

1,845.51 ELECTRICITY205-205-56220
265.33 NATURAL GAS205-205-56210

6.89 SUPPLIES205-205-56010
5,760.56 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE205-205-54320

799.98 BUILDING MAINTENANCE205-205-54310
3,387.86 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20077

947.97 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20069
2,843.75 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS200-200-57200-19260

39.00 REFUSE200-200-56250
203.72 TELEPHONE200-200-56240
291.16 WATER AND SEWER200-200-56230

39,659.66 ELECTRICITY200-200-56220
1,929.95 NATURAL GAS200-200-56210

108.12 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP200-200-56190
136.00 TRAFFIC SIGNS200-200-56120

9,287.32 FUEL200-200-56050
4,206.09 SUPPLIES200-200-56010
5,310.16 CLAIMS AND SETTLEMENTS200-200-55210

567.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL/PURCHASE200-200-54520
7,274.66 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
1,270.04 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320

583.28 UNIFORMS200-200-52800
383.12 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION200-200-52710
10.00 TRAINING AND TUITION200-200-52700

297.89 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS160-160-56410
40.01 TELEPHONE160-160-56240

1,075.24 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE160-160-54330
72.50 TRAINING AND TUITION160-160-52700

156.84 SALES TAX REMITTANCE100-156-56690
41.29 TELEPHONE100-156-56240

220.00 WATER AND SEWER100-156-56230
945.78 ELECTRICITY100-156-56220
189.42 NATURAL GAS100-156-56210

1,651.49 FUEL100-156-56050
12.99 SUPPLIES100-156-56010

435.86 MISC FEES100-156-55920
927.80 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320
243.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-156-54310
59.31 COMMISSION ON PASSES100-156-53540

4,353.00 CONTRACT SERVICES100-156-53520
98.03 COMMISSION ON CARTS100-156-53500

265.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-156-53400
278.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-156-52710
40.00 TRAINING AND TUITION100-156-52700

(3,564.00)UNEMPLOYMENT100-156-52500
27.71 SALES TAX REMITTANCE100-155-56690

473.58 WATER AND SEWER100-155-56230
574.28 ELECTRICITY100-155-56220
384.60 NATURAL GAS100-155-56210
28.98 SUPPLIES100-155-56010

180.00 GOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-155-54350
75.93 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-155-54320
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1,611.03 NATURAL GAS520-520-56210
13,584.69 AMR RADIO EXPENSE520-520-56135
1,778.28 SUPPLIES FOR RESALE520-520-56130
5,039.25 CHEMICALS520-520-56060
2,072.40 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT520-520-56040

34.97 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE520-520-56030
36.88 SUPPLIES520-520-56010

2,913.35 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
293.48 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE520-520-54330
222.06 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320
751.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310
110.18 UNIFORMS520-520-52800

2,396.39 TRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700
43.20 WAM-41520-000-20100

5,154.18 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS500-501-57200-20097
215.76 REFUSE500-501-56250
82.58 TELEPHONE500-501-56240

3,397.64 WATER AND SEWER500-501-56230
13,512.44 ELECTRICITY500-501-56220
8,329.05 NATURAL GAS500-501-56210

89.99 SMALL TOOLS500-501-56090
7,568.93 CHEMICALS500-501-56060

23.56 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-501-56030
337.09 SUPPLIES500-501-56010
21.25 COMPLIANCE TESTING500-501-55640
32.20 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-501-54330

1,801.93 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
123.74 BUILDING MAINTENANCE500-501-54310
181.62 UNIFORMS500-501-52800
150.00 TRAINING AND TUITION500-501-52700

1,842.50 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION500-500-57300-20092
33,234.88 SALES TAX REMITTANCE500-500-56690

39.00 REFUSE500-500-56250
380.76 TELEPHONE500-500-56240
48.53 WATER AND SEWER500-500-56230

2,214.41 ELECTRICITY500-500-56220
2,072.40 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT500-500-56040

64.07 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-500-56030
8,975.40 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390
1,608.74 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-500-54320

709.19 BUILDING MAINTENANCE500-500-54310
266.64 UNIFORMS500-500-52800
34.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION500-500-52710
25.40 CSX-1500-000-20100

4,733.50 HOUSING LOANS & ADMIN240-245-56780
1,554.00 TELEPHONE225-225-56240

825.54 TELEPHONE221-221-56240
4,482.00 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS221-221-54380

43.11 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES221-221-53200
886.00 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT220-220-57510-21084
42.50 REFUSE220-220-56250

1,694.88 TELEPHONE220-220-56240
53.61 WATER AND SEWER220-220-56230

698.40 ELECTRICITY220-220-56220
1,412.00 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE220-220-56030

63.84 SUPPLIES220-220-56010
918.00 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS220-220-54380
960.48 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT220-220-53400

8.84 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES220-220-53200
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1,460.00 PETTY CASH WELLNESS600-000-10113
3,500.00 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT570-570-57510-21032

418.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES570-570-56650
41.29 TELEPHONE570-570-56240

305.08 WATER AND SEWER570-570-56230
1,386.33 ELECTRICITY570-570-56220
5,343.62 FUEL570-570-56050

30.57 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE570-570-56030
44,100.81 LANDFILL DISPOSAL570-570-54550

208.79 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE570-570-54330
820.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE570-570-54310
50.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES570-570-53200

195.14 UNIFORMS570-570-52800
459.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION570-570-52710

8.51 SWD-1570-000-20100
2,020.98 SALES TAX REMITTANCE560-560-56690

42.92 WATER AND SEWER560-560-56230
320.00 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION560-560-55400
32.38 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT560-560-53400
9.28 SXF-2560-000-20100

233.12 ELECTRICITY520-522-56220
9,285.37 SALES TAX REMITTANCE520-520-56690

290.51 TELEPHONE520-520-56240
182.87 WATER AND SEWER520-520-56230

10,017.32 ELECTRICITY520-520-56220



5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Included in Consent Agenda

6. SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

6.A. Proclamation declaring the week of March 21, 2021, as Youth Appreciation 
Week.





7. PUBLIC HEARINGS

7.A. Public hearing - Application of Richard R. Hoppe to rezone property 
located approximately one mile west of Columbus north of Highway 81 and west of 
63 Avenue from "RR" (Rural Residential District) to "ML/C-1" (Light Industrial 
District).  (Planning Commission recommends approval.)



NOTICE OF HEARING 
TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CITIZENS OF 

COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 
 

You are hereby notified that a public hearing before the City Council of the City of 
Columbus, Nebraska, will be held on Monday, March 15, 2021, at 7 p.m. in the 
Council Chambers, 1369 25 Avenue, Columbus, Nebraska, on the application to 
rezone property located on the East 500 feet of the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 located North 
of the North right-of-way line of U.S. Highway No. 81 in Section 10, Township 17 
North, Range 1 West of the 6th P.M., Platte County, Nebraska, more particularly 
describe as follows:  beginning at the Northeast corner of said SE 1/4 SE 1/4; 
thence S00°29’27”E, 1038.49 feet on the east line of said SE 1/4 SE 1/4 to the 
North right-of-way line of said highway; thence S89°30’33”W, 33.00 feet on the 
North of right-of-way line of said highway; thence S17°34’47”W, 189.33 feet on the 
North right-of-way line of said highway, thence N50°43’50”W, 531.10 feet on the 
North right-of-way line of said highway; thence N00°28’44”W, 885.98 feet to the 
North line of SE 1/4 SE 1/4; thence S89°40’04”E, 499.87 feet on the North line of 
said SE 1/4 SE 1/4 to the point of beginning (approximately one mile west of 
Columbus north of Highway 81 and west of 63 Avenue) from “RR” (Rural 
Residential District) to “ML/C-1” (Light Industrial District) and at said time and place 
you may appear and be heard. 
 
      CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 
      Janelle Kline, City Clerk 
 
Publish: 03:04:21 
Two Affidavits of Publication 











7.A.1. Ordinance No. 21-11 approving rezoning.



ORDINANCE NO. 21-11 
 
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, 
NEBRASKA TO AMEND THE UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, ZONING CHAPTER, UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 20-32, AS 
AMENDED, DATED JANUARY 18, 2021; TO REZONE AND RECLASSIFY THE 
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, TO-WIT: THE EAST 500 FEET OF THE SE 
1/4 SE 1/4 LOCATED NORTH OF THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF U.S. 
HIGHWAY NO. 81 IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST OF THE 
6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBE AS 
FOLLOWS:  BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE 1/4 SE 1/4; 
THENCE S00°29’27”E, 1038.49 FEET ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID SE 1/4 SE 1/4 TO 
THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE S89°30’33”W, 33.00 
FEET ON THE NORTH OF RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE 
S17°34’47”W, 189.33 FEET ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID 
HIGHWAY, THENCE N50°43’50”W, 531.10 FEET ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY 
LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE N00°28’44”W, 885.98 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE 
OF SE 1/4 SE 1/4; THENCE S89°40’04”E, 499.87 FEET ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, FROM “RR” (RURAL RESIDENTIAL 
DISTRICT) TO ML/C-1 (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT), TO AMEND THE FUTURE 
LAND USE MAP AS WELL AS THE ZONING MAP WHICH HAVE BEEN ADOPTED BY 
AND MADE A PART OF SAID UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, ZONING CHAPTER, TO SHOW SAID REZONING AND 
RECLASSIFICATION; TO REPEAL ALL ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS OR 
PARTS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; TO PROVIDE FOR THE EFFECTIVE 
DATE; AND TO PROVIDE THAT PUBLICATION SHALL BE IN PAMPHLET FORM AS 
AUTHORIZED BY §16-405 OF NEBRASKA REVISED STATUTES. 
 

WHEREAS, a request has been made that the following described real estate be 
rezoned from “RR” (Rural Residential District) to “ML/C-1” (Light Industrial District), to wit: 
 
THE EAST 500 FEET OF THE SE 1/4 SE 1/4 LOCATED NORTH OF THE NORTH 
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 81 IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 17 
NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE 
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBE AS FOLLOWS:  BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF SAID SE 1/4 SE 1/4; THENCE S00°29’27”E, 1038.49 FEET ON THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID SE 1/4 SE 1/4 TO THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID 
HIGHWAY; THENCE S89°30’33”W, 33.00 FEET ON THE NORTH OF RIGHT-OF-WAY 
LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE S17°34’47”W, 189.33 FEET ON THE NORTH 
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THENCE N50°43’50”W, 531.10 FEET ON 
THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE N00°28’44”W, 
885.98 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SE 1/4 SE 1/4; THENCE S89°40’04”E, 499.87 
FEET ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SE 1/4 SE 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; 
 
from the present zoning classification of “RR” (Rural Residential District”) to “ML/C-1” 
(Light Industrial District) to amend the Future Land Use Map as well as the Zoning Map 



which are attached to and made a part of the Unified Land Development Ordinance for 
the City of Columbus to show said zoning and reclassification as provided by law; and 
 

WHEREAS, it appearing from the record and all of the evidence on file that all 
parties in interest and citizens of Columbus, Nebraska have been duly notified of the 
hearings called for the purpose of considering such rezoning and reclassification; and  
 

WHEREAS, the planning commission has held a public hearing thereon, has heard 
all persons appearing at such hearing and in consideration of the evidence and premises 
has voted to recommend approval of such request; and 
 

WHEREAS, the mayor and city council have held a public hearing thereon and 
have heard all persons appearing at such hearing and in consideration of the evidence 
and the premises hereby find and determine that the rezoning request should be granted 
and that the issuance of a change in the zoning will be for the public good and general 
welfare and will provide for the proper, appropriate, and best use of said real estate.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the mayor and council of the City of 
Columbus, Nebraska: 
 

Section 1.  That the request to rezone and reclassify the following described real 
estate, to wit: The East 500 feet of the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 located North of the North right-of-
way line of U.S. Highway No. 81 in Section 10, Township 17 North, Range 1 West of the 
6th P.M., Platte County, Nebraska, more particularly describe as follows: Beginning at the 
Northeast corner of said SE 1/4 SE 1/4; thence S00°29’27”E, 1038.49 feet on the east 
line of said SE 1/4 SE 1/4 to the North right-of-way line of said highway; thence 
S89°30’33”W, 33.00 feet on the North of right-of-way line of said highway; thence 
S17°34’47”W, 189.33 feet on the North right-of-way line of said highway, thence 
N50°43’50”W, 531.10 feet on the North right-of-way line of said highway; thence 
N00°28’44”W, 885.98 feet to the North line of SE 1/4 SE 1/4; thence S89°40’04”E, 499.87 
feet on the North line of said SE 1/4 SE 1/4 to the point of beginning, from “RR” (Rural 
Residential District) to “ML/C-1” (Light Industrial District), be and the same is hereby 
approved. 
 

Section 2.  That the Unified Land Development Ordinance for the City of 
Columbus, Zoning Chapter, under Ordinance No. 20-32, as amended, dated January 18, 
2021, be and the same is hereby amended to show that the aforesaid real estate has 
been rezoned and reclassified from the present zoning classification of “RR” (Rural 
Residential District) to "ML/C-1" (Light Industrial District) and that the Future Land Use 
Map as well as the Zoning Map which have been adopted and made a part of said Unified 
Land Development Ordinance for the City of Columbus, Zoning Chapter, be and the same 
are hereby amended to show such rezoning and reclassification. 
 

Section 3.  That all ordinances and resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith 
be and the same are hereby repealed. 
 



Section 4.  That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon and be 
in full force and effect after its passage, adoption, and publication as provided by law.  
Publication shall be in pamphlet form as authorized by §16-405 of Nebraska Revised 
Statutes with distribution to be made by making copies available to the public upon 
request at the office of the city clerk. 
 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER_________________________________ 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY of _______________________, 2021. 
 
 

      
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
CITY CLERK 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
CITY ATTORNEY 
 



7.B. Public hearing - Application of JAMB Properties, LLC to rezone property located 
at 3309 Brunken Street from "R-2" (Urban-Family Residential District now known 
as Two-Family Residential District) to "R-3" (Multiple-Family Residential 
District).  (Planning Commission recommends approval.)









7.B.1. Ordinance No. 21-12 approving rezoning.



ORDINANCE NO. 21-12 
 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, TO AMEND THE UNIFIED LAND 
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, ZONING 
CHAPTER, UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 20-32, AS AMENDED, DATED 
JANUARY 18, 2021; TO RE-ZONE AND RECLASSIFY THE FOLLOWING 
DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, TO WIT:  LOT 2 AND THE WEST 27 FEET 
OF LOT 1, BLOCK A, BRUNKEN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, FROM THE PRESENT 
ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF “R-2" (URBAN-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 
DISTRICT NOW KNOWN AS TWO-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) TO 
“R-3” (MULTIPLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT); TO AMEND THE 
FUTURE LAND USE MAP AS WELL AS THE ZONING MAP WHICH HAVE 
BEEN ADOPTED BY AND MADE A PART OF SAID UNIFIED LAND 
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, ZONING 
CHAPTER, TO SHOW SAID REZONING AND RECLASSIFICATION; TO 
REPEAL ALL ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS THEREOF 
IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; TO PROVIDE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF 
THIS ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE.   

 
 WHEREAS, a request has been made that the following described real estate, to 
wit: Lot 2 and the West 27 feet of Lot 1, Block A, Brunken Addition to the City of Columbus, 
Platte County, Nebraska, be rezoned and reclassified from the present zoning 
classification of “R-2" (Urban-Family Residential District now known as Two-Family 
Residential District) to “R-3” (Multiple-Family Residential District) and to amend the Future 
Land Use Map as well as the Zoning Map, which are attached to and made a part of the 
Unified Land Development Ordinance for the City of Columbus to show said rezoning and 
reclassification; and  
 
 WHEREAS, it appearing from the record and all of the evidence on file that all 
parties in interest and citizens of Columbus, Nebraska, have been duly notified of the 
hearings called for the purpose of considering such rezoning and reclassification; and  
  
 WHEREAS, the planning commission has held a public hearing thereon, has heard 
all persons appearing at such hearing and in consideration of the evidence and premises 
has voted to recommend approval of such request; and 
 
  WHEREAS, the mayor and city council have held a public hearing thereon and 
have heard all persons appearing at such hearing and in consideration of the evidence 
and the premises hereby find and determine that the rezoning request should be granted 
and that the issuance of a change in the zoning will be for the public good and general 
welfare and will provide for the proper, appropriate, and best use of said real estate. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the mayor and council of the City of 
Columbus, Nebraska: 
 



 Section 1.  That the request to rezone and reclassify the following-described real 
estate, to-wit: 
 
Lot 2 and the West 27 feet of Lot 1, Block A, Brunken Addition to the City of Columbus, 
Platte County, Nebraska, from the present zoning classification of “R-2” (Family 
Residential District) to “R-3” (Multiple-Family Residential District) be and the same is 
hereby approved. 
 
 Section 2.  That the Unified Land Development Ordinance for the City of 
Columbus, Zoning Chapter, under Ordinance No. 20-32, as amended, dated January 18, 
2021,  be and the same is hereby amended to show that the aforesaid real estate has  
been rezoned and reclassified from the present zoning classification of “R-2" (Urban-
Family Residential District now known as Two-Family Residential District) to “R-3” 
(Multiple-Family Residential District) and that the Future Land Use Map as well as the 
Zoning Map which have been adopted and made a part of said Unified Land Development 
Ordinance for the City of Columbus, Zoning Chapter, be and the same are hereby 
amended to show such rezoning and reclassification. 
 
 Section 3.  That all ordinances and resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith 
be and the same are hereby repealed. 
 
 Section 4.  That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon and be in 
full force and effect after its passage, adoption, and publication as provided by law.  
Publication shall be in pamphlet form as authorized by §16-405 of Nebraska Revised 
Statutes with distribution to be made by making copies available to the public upon 
request at the office of the city clerk. 
 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY OF _____________________, 2021. 
 
 
                 ________________________________ 
       MAYOR 
 
ATTEST:  
 
__________________________ 
CITY CLERK 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
___________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 



7.C. Public hearing - Application of Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's General 
Store #1177 for Retail Class "D" liquor license at 3821 Howard Boulevard.



























































































































7.C.1. Application of Casey's General Store #1177 for Tina Stone as manager in 
conjunction with liquor license.

8. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS - None

9. REPORTS OF CITY OFFICES - Included in Consent Agenda

10. REPORTS OF COUNCIL COMMITTEES

10.A. PUBLIC PROPERTY, SAFETY, AND WORKS COMMITTEE - March 8, 2021



PUBLIC PROPERTY, SAFETY, AND WORKS COMMITTEE 
March 8, 2021 

 
A meeting of the Public Property, Safety, and Works Committee of the City of Columbus, 
Nebraska, was convened in open and public session on February 8, 2021, at 4 p.m. in 
the Council Chambers, 1369 25 Avenue, Columbus, Nebraska. 
 
Notice of this meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the Columbus 
Telegram, with a copy of the proof of publication being on file in the office of the city clerk.  
Availability of the agenda was communicated in the advance notice and in the notice to 
the mayor and members of the city council of this meeting.  All proceedings hereafter 
shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the public. 

1. Statement of Compliance with Open Meetings Act and Roll Call:  Chair Roth 
announced that a copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room.  
Present were the following Public Property, Safety, and Works Committee 
Members: Council Members Charlie Bahr, Dennis Kresha, Prent Roth, and Ron 
Schilling.  City staff members present included City Administrator Tara Vasicek, 
City Engineer Rick Bogus, and City Clerk Janelle Kline.  Also present was Mayor 
James Bulkley.   

2. Application from M&M Hanson Properties, LLC for vacation of easement on 
Lots 7, 8, and 9, Sunside Subdivision (east of intersection at Minden Drive 
and Kozy Drive).  Bogus explained that the developer is decreasing the lot sizes 
and is in the process of platting the remaining property for development.  He noted 
that the current easements along the three lots need to be removed and new 
easements will be included with the platting process.  A recommendation was 
made to the mayor and council to approve the application for vacation of an 
easement on Lots 7, 8, and 9, Sunside Subdivision with a motion by Bahr and a 
second by Schilling.  Bahr, Kresha, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted 
“Nay”. 

3. Request for Proposals to purchase and renovate the Gene Steffy garage 
(1365 24 Avenue).  Vasicek clarified that the Request for Proposals (RFP) would 
be for the city to sell the property to someone who would renovate it.  She 
explained that the RFP could be drafted to ensure the building would be an 
enhancement to the downtown area and she noted that she would include a 
minimum purchase price of $25,000 in the RFP.  Scott Mueller, 2204 14 Street, 
stated that he is interested in purchasing the property and described his proposed 
plans for an information and technology park should his proposal be accepted.  A 
recommendation was made to the mayor and council to authorize staff to send 
Requests for Proposals for purchase and renovation of the Gene Steffy garage 
with a motion by Bahr and a second by Schilling.  Bahr, Kresha, Roth, and Schilling 
voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

 
4. Adjournment:  The meeting adjourned at 4:12 p.m. 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
: Janelle Kline 



10.A.1. Application from M&M Hanson Properties, LLC for vacation of easement 
on Lots 7, 8, and 9, Sunside Subdivision (east of intersection at Minden Drive 
and Kozy Drive).



DATE: 

FROM: 

TO: 

RE: 

The City of Qlumb 

MEMORANDUM 

March 4, 2021 

Richard J . Bogus, City Engineer 

Tara Vasicek, City Administrator 

Easement Vacation Request- Sunside Subdivision on Lots 7, 8 and 9 

RECOMMENDATION: 

I recommend the approval of the Ordinance for the 10-foot easement along the east line of 
Lots 7, 8 and 9, Sunside Subdivision; the 5-foot easement on the south side of the east 43 
feet of the north line of said Lot 7; and the 5-foot easement on each side of the east 43 feet 
of the north line and of the south line of said Lot 8. 

DISCUSSION: 

The application owns all of the property and lots associated with this vacation request. 
Upon the vacation and proper filing in the Platte County courthouse, the property will be 
become owned by the developer/owner which is the petitioner. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

The applicant will be responsible for all publications expenses, preparing of the above 
reference items, recording, and any other costs associated with the alley vacation 
transaction. 

ALTERNATIVE: 

Do not approve. 

SIGNATURE: 

By: ----------+I,.,,......."------=---------------

Approved By: 
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10.A.2. Request for Proposals to purchase and renovate the Gene Steffy garage 
(1365 24 Avenue).





10.B. PUBLIC FINANCE, JUDICIARY, AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE - March 
9, 2021



PUBLIC FINANCE, JUDICIARY, AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 
March 9, 2021 

 
A meeting of the Public Finance, Judiciary, and Personnel Committee of the City of 
Columbus, Nebraska, was convened in open and public session on March 9, 2021, at 4 
p.m. in the Council Chambers, 1369 25 Avenue, Columbus, Nebraska.  
 
Notice of this meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the Columbus 
Telegram, with a copy of the proof of publication being on file in the office of the city clerk.  
Availability of the agenda was communicated in the advance notice and in the notice to 
the mayor and members of the city council of this meeting.  All proceedings hereafter 
shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the public. 
 
1. Statement of Compliance with Open Meetings Act and Roll Call:  Chair Hiemer 

announced that a copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room.  
Present were the following Public Finance, Judiciary, and Personnel Committee 
members: Council Members Beth Augustine-Schulte, Troy Hiemer, Rich 
Jablonski, and John Lohr.  City staff members included City Administrator Tara 
Vasicek, City Clerk Janelle Kline, Finance Director Heather Lindsley, Public 
Property Director Doug Moore, Fire Chief Dan Miller, and Park and Recreation 
Coordinator Betsy Eckhardt. 
 

2. Proposed fees for use of athletic fields.  (Park Board recommends amending 
the proposed fees by removing all fees for use of soccer fields.)  Moore 
explained that with the hiring of a Park and Recreation Coordinator, staff felt that 
city athletic fields could be utilized to their maximum potential by having a central 
place for scheduling.  He noted that organizations that currently have agreements 
with the city for field use would have priority on the schedule and would be exempt 
from fees.  Moore pointed out that the Park Board is recommending the proposed 
fees be amended to remove the fees for use of soccer fields; however, staff is 
recommending that the proposed fees be approved as presented in order to have 
them in place once details are worked out.  Vasicek explained that new software 
allows for management and scheduling of all city facilities.  Eckhardt pointed out 
that the proposed fees are comparable with other cities of the same size and she 
currently has a number of fields reserved for the upcoming season.  Tim Gentile, 
769 S 32 Avenue, expressed opposition to the city managing the schedule for 
soccer fields as Wilderness Park Operations Committee (WPOC) has a significant 
amount of time and money invested in the fields.  He said he would like WPOC to 
manage the amount of additional use on the soccer fields in order to prevent wear 
and tear.  Kay Arlt, 3350 Linden Drive and co-chair of WPOC, pointed out that 
WPOC hosts annual tournaments in June and October, the high schools use the 
fields in the spring, and AYSO uses the fields from August to October.  She noted 
that WPOC sets up the fields for high school use and the schools pay a fee to 
WPOC to cover the cost of labor and materials.  Arlt questioned how the city was 
going to prevent use of fields that are set up in advance of scheduled games and 
who would make the call if fields are too wet for play.  A recommendation was 



PUBLIC FINANCE, JUDICIARY, AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE  
March 9, 2021 
Page 2 

 

made to the mayor and council that the proposed fees for use of athletic fields be 
amended to remove the fees for use of soccer fields and the fees be approved as 
amended with a motion by Jablonski and a second by Augustine-Schulte.  
Augustine-Schulte, Hiemer, Jablonski, and Lohr voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 
 

3. Proposed fees for fire protection of County Industrial tracts.  Vasicek 
explained that currently there is one district in the industrial tract that has been 
paying for fire protection and she is proposing that all districts be billed for the 
service.  She said the fees would go into effect in 2022 and a notification would be 
sent to the property owners in advance.  Miller noted that 46 calls were made to 
properties in the industrial tract in 2020 and said that extra personnel is generally 
required on most of these calls due to the nature of the businesses.  It was noted 
that any of the properties in the industrial tract could voluntarily be brought into the 
city limits and be exempt from the fee.  A recommendation was made to the mayor 
and council that staff be authorized to proceed with notification to parcel owners in 
the industrial tract with regard to a fee for fire protection to commence in 2022 with 
a motion by Augustine-Schulte and a second by Lohr.  Augustine-Schulte, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, and Lohr voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.   
 

4. Adjournment:  The meeting adjourned at 4:57 p.m. 
 
 OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
:Janelle Kline  



10.B.1. Proposed fees for use of athletic fields.  (Park Board recommends 
amending the proposed fees by removing all fees for use of soccer fields.)







BOARD OF PARKS COMMISSIONERS 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE 

Public Property Director (402) 562-4240 

March 2, 2021 

Mayor and City Council 

Board of Park Commissioners 

Fees for Park Facility usage 

Fax(402)562-4265 

At the March 2, 2021 Park Board meeting, the Board of Parks 
Commissioners recommended that the City Council approve the addition 
of baseball/softball fees to the fee schedule for additional programing 
and activities at park facilities. 

The Park and Recreation Coordinator is developing different programing 
and activities in the city parks. We currently don't have any fees for 
these programs. We have researched other communities to access 
their fees for programing and feel the fees we are recommending are 
comparable. 

'Brad Hansen 
Park Board Chairman 

By:------------------

Approved By: ________________ _ 

2424 14th Street• P.O. Box 1677 • Columbus, NE 68602-1677 Email : dmoore@columbusne.us 



10.B.2. Proposed fees for fire protection of County Industrial tracts.





11. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES - None

12. REPORTS ON LEGISLATION

13. NEW BUSINESS

13.A. Application of M&M Hanson Properties, LLC for preliminary plat of Sunside 2nd 
Subdivision (east of Kozy Drive, south of Keene Drive, and south of Johannes 
Additions).  (Planning Commission recommends approval.)









13.B. Purchase of community service technician vehicle from Mike's Auto Sales & 
Service in the amount of $16,995 with trade-in for police department.











13.C. Purchase of pickup through Nebraska state bid contract in the amount of $39,877 
for park department.

































13.D. Appointment of Rachel Lade as police officer.





13.E. Comments from mayor and city council members.

14. RESOLUTIONS

14.A. Resolution No. R21-47 authorizing application of funds for operation of 
Columbus Area Transit program for 2021-2023.



WHEREAS, there are Federal and State funds available under Chapter 49 of the 
United States Code (USC) and the Nebraska Public Transportation Act; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available from the Columbus Area United Way, Inc. 
for the support of the Columbus Area Transit System; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus desires to apply for said funds to be used for 
transportation operations. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the mayor be authorized to apply for the 
above mentioned funds. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY OF ______________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

___________________________ 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

___________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY  

RESOLUTION NO. R21-___47 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION FOR 
FUNDING ASSISTANCE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE COLUMBUS 
AREA TRANSIT SYSTEM PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEARS 2021-2023. 

DRAFT













































14.B. Resolution No. R21-48 approving Amendment No. C to Standard Agreement and 
General Conditions between Owner and Construction Manager, Boyd Jones 
Construction Company, for limited notice to proceed for demolition, site utilities, 
and preliminary earthwork for community building project.



48

DRAFT













15. ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING - None

16. ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING - None

17. ORDINANCES ON THIRD READING

17.A. Ordinance No. 21-06 approving annexation of property in part of the NE1/4 and 
SE1/4, Section 20, T17N, R1E and in part of the SW1/4, Section 21, T17N, R1E of 
the 6th P.M., Platte County, Nebraska (south of the intersection of  3 Avenue and 19 
Street and east of the intersection of  3 Avenue and 13 Street).











ANNEXATION PROPERTY FOR 3RD AVENUE VIADUCT

·

Legend
Annexed_Properties_



18. CONSIDERATION OF PAYROLL AND BILLS ON FILE - Payroll and all other 
bills included in Consent Agenda

18.A. ARL Credit Services



VENDOR RANGE: 01959 TO 01959

Activity From 03/15/2021 To 03/15/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 1/1Page: 03/11/2021 12:00 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

ARL CREDIT SERVICES INC01959
623.96 FEBRUARY COLLECTION SERVICESACCTY150  MAR21INVOICE03/15/2021

623.96 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
623.96 Total:

623.96 Grand Total 1 invoice and 0 checks for 1 vendor: 



19. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - None

20. ADJOURNMENT
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